
OPEN MEN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 COLACO, Jonny NRR * * 299 296 * * 300 297 297 1489
` CARTHEY, Tom FRR 296 * * * * 298 298 299 298 1489
3 MARPLES, Alex TRC * 299 297 * 297 299 295 1487
4 KIRTON, James TRC * * 298 298 * * 294 294 294 1478
5 RAMSDEN, Clive BRR 290 295 * 297 * * 297 * 295 1474
6 BRYDON, James BRR 283 293 * * * * 296 298 296 1466
7 BARNET, James FRR 295 296 * 295 * 290 276 1452
8 MURRANT, Kieran FRR * * 292 292 * * 291 286 284 1445
9 EVANS, Darren LRR 288 294 * 288 * * 295 278 * 1443

10 SAVAGE, Rich HR 289 * * 289 * 293 * 284 288 1443
11 STANDING, Rob TRC 291 287 291 * 286 285 1440
12 SARA, Wayne TRC * * * 287 * 289 293 289 281 1439
13 DOWRICK, Mike CAC * * 295 286 * 288 284 279 1432
14 JEPSON, Aidan TRC 285 290 290 * * * * 275 283 1423
15 RICHARDS, Gary MBH 276 292 289 282 * * 279 * * 1418
16 CHYNOWETH, Richard TRC * 287 279 272 * 278 * 275 1391
17 LUCKHURST, Will HR * 284 * 277 * 271 * 266 273 1371
18 SHIRLEY, Rich STARC 269 281 275 271 * * 271 * 1367
19 LITTLEJOHNS, Mark FRR 270 * * * * 276 282 263 274 1365
20 HARDING, Ben ECH 266 277 * * 281 267 272 1363
21 WATSON, Robin FRR 272 277 * * * * 275 264 268 1356
22 ULLMAN, Chris ECH * 285 * 276 * 264 267 249 1341
23 TWIGGS, Tim HR 266 * 268 * * * 274 257 269 1334
24 WALKER, Iain STARC 268 282 * 257 * * 268 256 1331
25 COX, Daniel BRR * 260 263 * 266 276 * 261 1326
26 RAPSON, Nigel STARC 262 270 270 261 * * * 260 1323
27 CARDEW, Barrie CR * * * 273 * 262 272 252 256 1315
28 CARTER, Steven TRC 278 259 * 265 253 257 1312
29 EDWARDS, Glynn TRC * * 264 * 252 273 259 246 1294

30 CHASE, Andy STARC 267 271 * 256 245 245 1284

31 BRAY, Vivian CAC * 274 * 255 * 244 259 247 1279
32 LLOYD, James TRC 249 280 * 265 * * * 240 244 1278
33 ALLEN, Peter NRR 268 261 * * 242 254 238 1263

34 GRASSAM, Mark LP 258 275 * 245 * 246 * * 235 1259

35 GWYNNE, Paul MCTR 247 272 * * * 243 * 236 239 1237

36 MACKELLAR, Billy BRR * 269 210 * * * 257 248 252 1236

37 ROONEY, Michael MBH 254 237 * 239 260 241 1231

38 WILSON, Michael TRC 245 265 244 * 234 * 238 1226

39 OSBORNE, Barry BRR 259 254 * 250 231 230 1224

40 DALE, Steve NRR 239 263 238 241 * * 242 1223
41 PICK, Robert ECH * 261 * 228 * * 252 234 237 1212
42 WILLIAMS, Simon S STARC 298 300 * * * * * 291 290 1179

43 DREW, Peter CR 256 224 226 * 222 245 1173

44 STRACHAN, Steven FRR 287 298 291 293 * * * * * 1169

45 WILCOX, David TRC 202 * 257 * * 232 249 * 223 1163

46 SAWFORD, Paul CR 282 * 288 285 * 291 * * * 1146

47 BURROWS, Robert MBH 215 248 234 219 * * * 225 * 1141

48 JENKIN, Steven CAC * 225 * 218 246 226 224 1139

49 DREW, Barry CR 255 219 * * 221 226 214 1135
50 RINGER, Ian BRR 210 251 217 * * 237 220 1135
51 TILLEY, John BRR 244 221 * * * 232 218 208 1123
52 WILLCOCKS, Bob FRR 246 216 * 214 227 216 1119
53 KNUCKEY, Nigel TRC 220 249 227 222 * * * * 196 1114
54 EAGLING, Nigel TRC * * 212 * 217 243 223 214 1109
55 LEAN, David ECH 212 247 229 * * * 214 200 1102
56 ANDREWS, George MBH 237 201 * 208 219 201 1066
57 WILTON, David FRR * 207 205 * 215 231 * 206 1064

A blank square means the 

lowest score has been 

deleted  A * symbol means 

No Score this event 

Multi Terrain Series Tables 2017/2018

Please note it was agreed at a meeting on 19/01/04 that the points allocation on this spreadsheet cannot be questioned/changed more than 2 races in the past. Check it 

now before they become shaded out in grey.

Yellow highlights the changes made in Revisons from last race.

Results more than 2 races in the 

past

6 qualifying  races done A complete green line signifies all races run

*NOTE : FOLLOWING CANCELLATION OF 5 TORS FOR 2018, QUALIFYING NUMBER OF RACES 

REDUCED TO 5. 



58 BOLT, Adrian TRC 235 202 * 209 215 202 1063
59 JONES, Stephen TRC * 279 262 264 * * * 247 * 1052
60 GREER, Mike STARC 259 * * 267 * * * 255 264 1045
61 PASCOE, Peter CR 191 * 206 * * * 221 207 203 1028
62 BATHE, Colin TRC * * 278 * * 257 * 242 249 1026
63 LAWRENCE, Steve FRR 183 233 198 192 * 207 * * * 1013
64 MARRIOTT, Chris STARC 243 271 241 235 * * * * * 990
65 MOORE, Andy HR 225 264 * 236 * * * * 218 943
66 THOMAS, Mark TRC 237 * * 254 * * * 215 231 937
67 RATCLIFFE, Floyd HR 300 * * * * * * 300 299 899
68 GOUNDRY, Andrew TRC 218 * * 216 * * 235 222 * 891
69 CUTLAN, James STARC 291 * * * * 296 * * 292 879
70 DAVIES, James TRC * 297 * * * 290 * 290 * 877
71 CROWLE, Jonathan TRC 213 232 220 203 * * * * * 868
72 STEVENS, Paul STARC 294 * * * * * * 280 289 863
73 JACKSON, Brett STARC 274 * 293 283 * * * * * 850
74 TREGONNING, David STARC * * * * * 284 * 273 287 844
75 NEWTON, Roy FRR 190 * * * * * 222 209 199 820
76 VOSPER, Francis BRR 187 * 200 194 * * 238 * * 819
77 SQUIRE, Darren STARC 248 276 273 * * * * * * 797
78 TIMMS, Jake FRR * * * 258 * 263 * * 267 788
79 KNIGHT, Mark STARC 240 * * * * 260 285 * * 785
80 GARRARD, David FRR 184 * * * * * 211 198 190 783
81 MOORE, Thomas TRC 256 * 269 * * * * 233 * 758
82 GILES, Alan STARC 263 * 281 * * * 212 * * 756
83 BLACKBURN, Simon MBH * 262 242 230 * * * * * 734
84 FERGUSON, Andrew MCTR 253 * * * * 226 * * 251 730
85 PIPET, Martin BRR 216 258 243 * * * * * * 717
86 GARDINER, Steven STARC 227 250 * * * * * * 236 713
87 WOOD, Glenn ECH 230 * 248 * * * * * 225 703
88 JONES, Malcolm LRR 214 253 * * * * 234 * * 701
89 SOLOMON, Andrew BRR * * * * * 229 * 227 222 678
90 O'GORMAN, Anthony NRR * * * * * * 241 206 211 658
91 BAWDEN, Mike CAC * 238 203 198 * * * * * 639
92 MAYWOOD, Bryan LP 195 239 * * * * * * 198 632
93 MORSE, Nicky MBH * * 213 209 * * * * 210 632
94 BERRY, Tony TRC * * 205 197 * 211 * * * 613
95 ROBERTS, Nigel FRR * * * * * * 213 199 191 603
96 PENTREATH, Nick FRR * * * 193 * * 210 * 200 603
97 MCWILLIAMS, John MBH * * 300 300 * * * * * 600
98 GOODWAY, Dan TRC 299 * * 299 * * * * * 598
99 WRIGHT, Mike HR * * * 191 * 206 * * 189 586
100 SOLE, Paul CAC * * * * * 292 * 283 * 575
101 SNAZELL, Matt TRC 278 * 296 * * * * * * 574
102 FOX, Danny TRC * * * * * * 292 281 * 573
103 ANDREWARTHA, David BR * * 286 284 * * * * * 570
104 CUDBY, Dave TRC * * * * * 286 283 * * 569
105 TRUDGIAN, Andy STARC 279 289 * * * * * * * 568
106 BARRETT, Chris HR 286 * * 281 * * * * * 567
107 DAWBER, Phil BRR 280 * * * * * * * 286 566
108 YOULDEN, Jamie STARC * * * * * 283 * * 282 565
109 DEACON, Mark LP 277 286 * * * * * * * 563
110 BROWN, Steven FRR * * 284 275 * * * * * 559
111 MOYSE, Kelvin BR * * * * * 268 289 * * 557
112 KEY, Andrew CR * * * * * 287 * 270 * 557
113 STONE, Matt FRR * * * 278 * * * 279 * 557
114 DARWIN, Shane BR * * * * * 273 277 * * 550
115 CAPPS, David FRR 288 * * * * * 258 * 546
116 BALL, Adrian CAC * * 276 * * * * 269 * 545
117 CHIRGWIN, Rob TRC * 283 * * * 261 * * * 544
118 ROUNSEVELL, Alan TRC * * * * * 279 * 265 * 544
119 BUSCOMBE, Charles NRR * * * * * 267 * 277 * 544
120 HARVEY, Darren ECH * * 285 * * * * * 259 544
121 TAPHOUSE, Joshua BRR 273 * * * * * * * 270 543
122 SOPP, Thomas FRR 261 * 280 * * * * * * 541
123 KEEFE, Richard FRR * * * * * * * 262 277 539
124 RENDLE, Steve NRR * * * * * * 278 260 * 538
125 ANGOVE, Paul MBH * * 265 259 * * * * * 524
126 MUNDAY, Caleb MBH * * 266 252 * * * * * 518
127 TREBILCOCK, Mark CAC * * * 268 * 249 * * * 517
128 SPENCER, Julian TRC * * * * * * 262 251 * 513
129 HANNAH, David ECH * * * * * 245 * * 263 508
130 HUGHES, Alan BRR 252 * * * * * * * 253 505



131 BOUCHER, Richard MBH * * 253 242 * * * * * 495
132 REEVE, Paul CR * * 252 243 * * * * * 495
133 STANFORD, Joseph BRR * * 255 * * * * * 240 495
134 EASTERBROOK, Joe MBH * * 222 269 * * * * * 491
135 WALE, Mathew NRR * * * * * 241 * 244 * 485
136 ELSON, Steve NRR * * * * * 231 253 * * 484
137 MATTHEWS, Ian MBH * * 232 250 * * * * * 482
138 HUNTER, Mark BRR 229 252 * * * * * * * 481
139 VICARY, Darren STARC 235 * * * * * * * 243 478
140 RUSSELL, Barry STARC 238 * * * * * * 239 * 477
141 NICHOLLS, Martin ECH * * * 248 * * * * 228 476
142 HUMPHREY, Irwin HR * * 246 * * * * * 227 473
143 ELLIS, Andrew HR 234 * * 233 * * * * * 467
144 TREGIDGO, Steve STARC 221 245 * * * * * * * 466
145 OWEN, Mark STARC 236 * * * * * * * 229 465
146 SAUNDERS, Karl ECH * * 235 229 * * * * * 464
147 POPE, Robert TRC * 243 * * * 220 * * * 463
148 LYNCH, David MBH * * 233 225 * * * * * 458
149 MITCHELL, Jon CAC * * * 234 * * * 224 * 458
150 BROBIN, Cody NRR * * * * * * 236 217 * 453
151 PINNICK, Mark FRR * * 237 213 * * * * * 450
152 ROWE, Gareth NRR * * * * * * * 229 220 449
153 BOSUSTOW, John JPFC * * 228 220 * * * * * 448
154 GORTON, John MBH * * 226 221 * * * * * 447
155 BALDWIN, Mike HR * * 223 224 * * * * * 447
156 PALMER, Stefan BRR 206 240 * * * * * * * 446
157 HARTILL, Taylor BRR * * * * * * * 228 212 440
158 VAUGHNLEY, Craig ECH 222 * * * * * * * 217 439
159 LONG, Simon ECH 201 * * * * 235 * * * 436
160 STANESCU, Norbert CAC * * 215 * * * * 211 * 426
161 COLTON-TAYLOR, Mark TRC 204 * * 215 * * * * * 419
162 MARSHALL, Keith FRR * * 214 202 * * * * * 416
163 MOUNTER, David CR * * * 195 * 212 * * * 407
164 JANE, Gary STARC 197 * * * * 205 * * * 402
165 WALKER, Ken NRR * * * * * 300 * * * 300
166 ORTON, Rob BRR * * * * * * * * 300 300
167 SMERDON, Marc ECH * * * * * 299 * * * 299
168 MASTERS, Jamie STARC 297 * * * * * * * * 297
169 GUMMESSON, Jonas NRR * * * * * * * 296 * 296
170 LITTLEWOOD, Ian ECH * * * * * 295 * * * 295
171 JARVIS, Antony STARC * * 294 * * * * * * 294
172 WEBSTER, Craig NRR * * * * * 294 * * * 294
173 DANIELS, Alex NRR 293 * * * * * * * * 293
174 GREEVES, Gareth NRR * * * * * * * 293 * 293
175 KNOWLES, Simon HR 292 * * * * * * * * 292
176 LONGHORN, Jason MH * * * * * * * 292 * 292
177 YEARLING, Samuel EVH * * * * * * * * 291 291
178 FULLER, Stephen HR * * * 290 * * * * * 290
179 BROWN, Jeremy BR * * * * * * 288 * * 288
180 JOSE, Olly NRR * * * * * * * 288 * 288
181 HORN, Edward LRR * * * * * * 287 * * 287
182 SOWERBY, Peter TRC * * * * * * * 287 * 287
183 TREDGOLD, Lee TRC 284 * * * * * * * * 284
184 VINNICOMBE, Jason CR * * 283 * * * * * * 283
185 LETCHFORD, Geoff MBH * * 282 * * * * * * 282
186 WILLS, David FRR * * * * * 282 * * * 282
187 DITTY, Graham MH * * * * * * * 282 * 282
188 HOOPER, Gregg NRR 281 * * * * * * * * 281
189 HUTCHESON, Mark BR * * * * * 281 * * * 281
190 RICHMOND, Harvey BR * * * * * * 280 * * 280
191 WOLF, Jan MBH * * * 280 * * * * * 280
192 BROWN, Craig MH * * * * * 280 * * * 280
193 ADAMS, Tim STARC * * * * * * * * 280 280
194 FOX, Matthew MH * * * 279 * * * * * 279
195 STACEY, Doug ECH * * * * * * * * 278 278
196 KEARNEY, Peter CR * * * * * 277 * * * 277
197 BAKER, Steve TT * * * * * 275 * * * 275
198 TOY, Scott FRR * * 274 * * * * * * 274
199 DEVENEY, Callum FRR * * * 274 * * * * * 274
200 TREADGOLD, Lee TRC * * * * * 274 * * * 274
201 OAKES, Duncan MCTR * * * * * * * 274 * 274
202 ALDIS, Phil BR * 273 * * * * * * * 273
203 HALL, Craig CR * * 272 * * * * * * 272



204 BARNES, Samuel NRR * * * * * 272 * * * 272
205 CHAPMAN, Mick MH * * * * * * * 272 * 272
206 PITCHER, Tom TT 271 * * * * * * * * 271
207 STAFF, Dale LP * * * * * * * * 271 271
208 FOSTER, Richard LRR * * * * * * 270 * * 270
209 BERRYMAN, Tom MBH * * * 270 * * * * * 270
210 RUNDLE, Wayne LRR * * * * * * 269 * * 269
211 CORTHINE, Paul BR * * * * 269 * * * 269
212 REID, Steve STARC 267 * * * * * * * * 267
213 PROSSER, Thomas MBH * * 267 * * * * * * 267
214 JARRAM, Ben LRR * * * * * * 266 * * 266
215 WORLEDGE, Mark MBH * * * 266 * * * * * 266
216 WILLS, Julian TT * * * * * * * * 266 266
217 KEMPNY, Jiri STARC 265 * * * * * * * * 265
218 WILLIAMS, Ryan FRR * * * * * 265 * * * 265
219 ARROWSMITH, Paul ECH * * * * * * * * 265 265
220 BRYDON, James Lee (Jim) BRR * * * * * * 264 * * 264
221 BRAY, Daniel STARC 264 * * * * * * * * 264
222 CLOKE, Andy BR * * * * * * 263 * * 263
223 BACKHOUSE, Stuart MBH * * 263 * * * * * * 263
224 LAURIE, Andrew FRR * * * 262 * * * * * 262
225 SPARKES, Tom BRR * * * * * * * * 262 262
226 ALLAN, Matt CUR * * * * * * 261 * * 261
227 OLDRIEVE, William NRR * * * * * * * 261 * 261
228 COLEY, Alex ECH 260 * * * * * * * * 260
229 BRAY, Finlay TRC * 260 * * * * * * * 260
230 GIRVAN, Stewart HR * * * 260 * * * * * 260
231 ALSEPT, James TRC * * * * * 259 * * * 259
232 HARRISON, Nick LRR * * * * * * 258 * * 258
233 SPEAKE, David STARC * * 258 * * * * * * 258
234 JOHNSON, Paul STARC * * * * * * * * 258 258
235 ALSOP, Doug STARC * 257 * * * * * * * 257
236 GRONWALT, Ian MC * * 256 * * * * * * 256
237 FRANTZ, Derrick CAC * * * 256 * * * * * 256
238 TREVENA, Nigel CAC * * * * * 256 * * * 256
239 DAVIS, Andrew BR * * * * * * 255 * * 255
240 RICHARDS, Stuart STARC 255 * * * * * * * * 255
241 PHILP, David ECH * * * * * * * * 255 255
242 OLIVE, Richard TRC 254 * * * * * * * * 254
243 WHERRY, Andrew STARC * * * * * 254 * * * 254
244 JONES, Dean NRR * * * * * * * 254 * 254
245 PICKERING, Stuart HR * * * 253 * * * * * 253
246 TIMMS, Stuart ECH * * * * * 253 * * * 253
247 JONES, Mark LRR * * * * * * 251 * * 251
248 HANDS, Stephen STARC 251 * * * * * * * * 251
249 ABBOTT, Brian STARC * * 251 * * * * * * 251
250 ATKINSON-BEAUMONT, David MBH * * * 251 * * * * * 251
251 WALKER, Elliot NRR * * * * * 251 * * * 251
252 NEWCOMBE, Giles HR * * 250 * * * * * * 250
253 CRACKNELL, Luke TRC * * * * * 250 * * * 250
254 SOUTAR, Iain TRC * * * * * * * 250 * 250
255 ADIE, Gordon TRC * * * * * * * * 250 250
256 ALLSOP, Steve BRR * * 249 * * * * * * 249
257 MORRIS, Tony STARC * * * 249 * * * * * 249
258 IRETON, Robert CUR * * * * * * 248 * * 248
259 HORTON, John NPAC * * * * * * 247 * * 247
260 KING, Russell FRR * * 247 * * * * * * 247
261 BREEN, Donal TRC * * * 247 * * * * * 247
262 YOUNG, Andy STARC * * * * * 247 * * * 247
263 ATKINSON-BEAUMONT, Ross MBH * * * 246 * * * * * 246
264 CROWLE, Ben BRR * * * * * * * 246 * 246
265 JONES, Simon MB MBH * * 245 * * * * * * 245
266 MURPHY, Martin BR * * * * * * 244 * * 244
267 KING, Mark CAC 244 * * * * * * * * 244
268 WALLBANK, Rob STARC 242 * * * * * * * * 242
269 HOWELL, Tom MH * 242 * * * * * * * 242
270 BATEMAN, Dominic BRR 241 * * * * * * * * 241
271 BEARD, Robert BRR * 241 * * * * * * * 241
272 HUNT, Gary ECH * * * * * * * * 241 241
273 ALLAN, David CUR * * * * * * 240 * * 240
274 TREVELYAN, Lamphire MC * * 240 * * * * * * 240
275 LAWRY, Ross STARC * * * * * 240 * * * 240
276 REA, Tony MC * * * * * * 239 * * 239



277 VOSPER, Andrew BRR * * 239 * * * * * * 239
278 SANTI GARCIA, Carlos J HR * * * 239 * * * * * 239
279 WHITE, Justin NRR * * * 238 * * * * * 238
280 CHAPMAN, Peter CR * * * * * 238 * * * 238
281 HARGREAVES, Pez FRR * * * * * 237 * * * 237
282 HOCKING, Alex CR * * * * * * * 237 * 237
283 HEYWOOD, Peter LP * 236 * * * * * * * 236
284 FOY, David FRR * * 236 * * * * * * 236
285 WALKER, Karl STARC * * * * * 236 * * * 236
286 MIDDLEHURST, Peter NRR * 234 * * * * * * * 234
287 EGGINTON, Michael ECH * * * * * * * * 234 234
288 MANSFIELD, Andrew CUR * * * * * * 233 * * 233
289 BROWN, David SPD 233 * * * * * * * * 233
290 CIANO, Phillip NRR * * * * * * * 232 * 232
291 GEORGE, Andrew HR * * * 231 * * * * * 231
292 LILLIS, John NRR * * * * * * 230 * * 230
293 TAMBLYN, Mark FRR * * 230 * * * * * * 230
294 GRIFFITHS, Ira STARC * * * * * 230 * * * 230
295 GIBSON, Jack CUR * * * * * * 229 * * 229
296 JONES, Jon LP * * * * * * 228 * * 228
297 JAY, Andrew STARC * * * * * 228 * * * 228
298 KINDON, Jody TRC * * * * * 227 * * * 227
299 ADDERLEY, Philip EVH 226 * * * * * * * * 226
300 SWIFT, Antony LRR * * * * * * 225 * * 225
301 HAISMAN, Matthew LRR * * * * * * 224 * * 224
302 GALE, Dave TT 224 * * * * * * * * 224
303 HAYNES, Patrick STARC * * * * * 224 * * * 224
304 VENNING, Martin LRR * * * * * * 223 * * 223
305 LOCKETT, Pat NRR * * * 223 * * * * * 223
306 PHILLIPS, Matt STARC * * * * * 223 * * * 223
307 CAFF, Wayne NRR * * * * * * * 221 * 221
308 ROWE, Paul BRR * * * * * * * * 221 221
309 HEARD, Simon CUR * * * * * * 220 * * 220
310 PRITCHARD, Christopher LRR 219 * * * * * * * * 219
311 GOODRIGHT, Ray ECH * * * * * 219 * * * 219
312 MCLEAN, Luke MBH * * * * * * * * 219 219
313 GREGORY, Neil CUR * * * * * * 218 * * 218
314 BOYCE, Christian LP * * 218 * * * * * * 218
315 BONAR, David HR * * * 218 * * * * * 218
316 HOCKING, Andrew CUR * * * * * * 217 * * 217
317 WALLACE, Michael JPFC * * 217 * * * * * * 217
318 CHEESEMAN, Gordon CUR * * * * * * 216 * * 216
319 GRAY, David STARC * * * * * 216 * * * 216
320 MARSHALL, Nigel STARC * * * * * * * * 215 215
321 BENNETT, Shaun HR * * * 214 * * * * * 214
322 PINNICK, Mark FRR * * * 213 * * * * * 213
323 STARNES, Chris STARC * * * * * 213 * * * 213
324 TEAGLE, John TRC * * * * * * * 213 * 213
325 ANDREWS, Mark ECH * * * * * * * * 213 213
326 BURNETT, Kevin NRR * * * * * * * 212 * 212
327 ELLIOTT, Andrew LP * * 211 * * * * * * 211
328 FLORES, Pierre HR * * * 210 * * * * * 210
329 TREWEEK, Paul TRC * * * * * 210 * * * 210
330 EVANS, Des NRR * * * * * * * 210 * 210
331 TRETHEWEY, Martin STARC 209 * * * * * * * * 209

332 TORRES, Mick LP * * 209 * * * * * * 209

333 SMITHERAM, Mark CR * * * * * * * 208 * 208
334 OLIVER, Adam MBH * * * 207 * * * * * 207
335 OLIVER, Martin MBH * * * 206 * * * * * 206
336 COLEY, Simon ECH 205 * * * * * * * * 205
337 HALL, Lee NRR * * * * * * * 205 * 205
338 COOK, Damian MBH * * * * * * * * 205 205
339 THOMPSON, Steve CR * * 204 * * * * * * 204
340 HIBBERT, Clive MBH * * * 204 * * * * * 204
341 MILES, Nick NRR * * * * * * * 204 * 204
342 BAZIN, Peter STARC 203 * * * * * * * * 203
343 MACK, Mike CR * * * * * * * 203 * 203
344 PICKARD, David LRR * * * * * * * * 202 202
345 DE ROZARIEUX, Nathan HR * * * 201 * * * * * 201
346 STEAD, Rob LP * * * * * * * * 201 201
347 GREGORY, Martin LP 200 * * * * * * * * 200
348 KINGTON, Norris CAC * * 199 * * * * * * 199
349 ROWETT, Gareth STARC 198 * * * * * * * * 198



350 COOPER, Guy LP * * 197 * * * * * * 197
351 MARTINDALE, Anthony BRR * * * * * * * * 197 197
352 BROWN, Roger FRR * * 196 * * * * * * 196
353 FOSTER, Graham LP 194 * * * * * * * * 194
354 BEAZLEY, Steve ECH * * * * * * * * 194 194
355 PITCHER, David TT 193 * * * * * * * * 193
356 EDEN, Reg STARC 192 * * * * * * * * 192
357 SQUIRE, Mark MBH * * * 190 * * * * * 190
358 THOMSON, Stuart MBH * * * 189 * * * * * 189
359 MITCHELL, Dan CAC 186 * * * * * * * * 186
360 ENDEAN, Dave STARC 185 * * * * * * * * 185

MALE  UNDER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 CARTHEY, Tom FRR 97 * * * * 99 100 99 99 494
2 KIRTON, James TRC * * 99 98 * * 98 97 97 489
3 BRYDON, James BRR 94 98 * * * * 99 98 98 487
4 BARNET, James FRR 96 99 * 97 * 93 96 481
5 MURRANT, Kieran FRR * * 96 96 * * 97 93 92 474
6 SHIRLEY, Rich STARC 87 94 93 92 * * 90 * 456
7 COX, Daniel BRR * 89 88 * 89 92 * 85 443
8 CHASE, Andy STARC 93 92 82 * 87 81 435
9 EDWARDS, Glynn TRC * * 90 85 * 84 91 84 434
10 ROONEY, Michael MBH 91 86 83 * 81 88 429
11 GREER, Mike STARC 83 * * 89 * * * 82 88 342
12 RATCLIFFE, Floyd HR 100 * * * * * * 100 100 300
13 DAVIES, James TRC * 100 * * * 97 * 95 * 292
14 CUTLAN, James STARC 95 * * * * 98 * * 96 289
15 JACKSON, Brett STARC 90 * 97 94 * * * * * 281
16 TREGONNING, David STARC * * * * * 95 * 87 94 276
17 TIMMS, Jake FRR * * * 86 * 87 * * 89 262
18 GILES, Alan STARC 85 * 94 * * * 81 * * 260
19 GARDINER, Steven STARC 76 90 * * * * * * 78 244
20 MCWILLIAMS, John MBH * * 100 100 * * * * * 200
21 GOODWAY, Dan TRC 99 * * 99 * * * * * 198
22 ANDREWARTHA, David BR * * 95 95 * * * * * 190
23 SNAZELL, Matt TRC 92 * 98 * * * * * * 190
24 DEACON, Mark LP 91 96 * * * * * * * 187
25 DAWBER, Phil BRR 93 * * * * * * * 93 186
26 MOYSE, Kelvin BR * * * * * 91 95 * * 186
27 STONE, Matt FRR * * * 93 * * * 91 * 184
28 KEY, Andrew CR * * * * * 96 * 86 * 182
29 CHIRGWIN, Rob TRC * 95 * * * 86 * * * 181
30 CAPPS, David FRR 97 * * * * * 83 * 180
31 BUSCOMBE, Charles NRR * * * * * 90 * 89 * 179
32 TAPHOUSE, Joshua BRR 89 * * * * * * * 90 179
33 EASTERBROOK, Joe MBH * * 85 90 * * * * * 175
34 HANNAH, David ECH * * * * * 83 * * 87 170
35 LYNCH, David MBH * * 87 81 * * * * * 168
36 HUGHES, Alan BRR 81 * * * * * * * 83 164
37 BROBIN, Cody NRR * * * * * * 86 77 * 163
38 WALE, Mathew NRR * * * * * 82 * 80 * 162
39 STANESCU, Norbert CAC * * 84 * * * * 76 * 160
40 VICARY, Darren STARC 79 * * * * * * * 79 158
41 HARTILL, Taylor BRR * * * * * * * 78 76 154
42 SMERDON, Marc ECH * * * * * 100 * * * 100
43 MASTERS, Jamie STARC 98 * * * * * * * * 98
44 GREEVES, Gareth NRR * * * * * * * 96 * 96
45 YEARLING, Samuel EVH * * * * * * * * 95 95
46 BARNES, Samuel NRR * * * * * 94 * * * 94
47 HORN, Edward LRR * * * * * * 94 * * 94
48 JOSE, Olly NRR * * * * * * * 94 * 94
49 BRAY, Finlay TRC * 92 * * * * * * * 92
50 CORTHINE, Paul BR * * * * * 92 * * * 92
51 DITTY, Graham MH * * * * * * * 92 * 92
52 BERRYMAN, Tom MBH * * * 91 * * * * * 91
53 PROSSER, Thomas MBH * * 91 * * * * * * 91
54 HOWELL, Tom MH * 89 * * * * * * * 89
55 JARRAM, Ben LRR * * * * * * 89 * * 89
56 PITCHER, Tom TT 88 * * * * * * * * 88
57 TREVELYAN, Lamphire MC * * 88 * * * * * * 88
58 WILLIAMS, Ryan FRR * * * * * 88 * * * 88
59 GIRVAN, Stewart HR * * * 87 * * * * * 87



60 BRAY, Daniel STARC 86 * * * * * * * * 86
61 SPARKES, Tom BRR * * * * * * * * 86 86
62 GIBSON, Jack CUR * * * * * * 85 * * 85
63 OLDRIEVE, William NRR * * * * * * * 85 * 85
64 WHERRY, Andrew STARC * * * * * 85 * * * 85
65 COLEY, Alex ECH 84 * * * * * * * * 84
66 JOHNSON, Paul STARC * * * * * * * * 84 84
67 SWIFT, Antony LRR * * * * * * 84 * * 84
68 WHITE, Justin NRR * * * 84 * * * * * 84
69 HOCKING, Andrew CUR * * * * * * 83 * * 83
70 CHEESEMAN, Gordon CUR * * * * * * 82 * * 82
71 BATEMAN, Dominic BRR 80 * * * * * * * * 80
72 OLIVER, Adam MBH * * * 80 * * * * * 80
73 ROWETT, Gareth STARC 75 * * * * * * * * 75
74 STEAD, Rob LP * * * * * * * * 75 75

MALE VETS. OVER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 MARPLES, Alex TRC * 100 100 100 * 100 100 500
2 JEPSON, Aidan TRC 99 98 99 * * * * 96 98 490
3 EVANS, Darren LRR 100 99 * 99 * * 99 90 * 487
3 SARA, Wayne TRC * * * 98 * 97 98 98 96 487
5 CHYNOWETH, Richard TRC * 97 98 97 * * 95 94 481
6 HARDING, Ben ECH 96 94 97 * * 96 94 477
7 JONES, Stephen TRC * 96 93 96 * * * 92 * 377
8 MARRIOTT, Chris STARC 95 95 91 92 * * * * * 373
9 MOORE, Thomas TRC 97 * 95 * * * * 88 * 280

10 ROBERTS, Nigel FRR * * * * * * 91 86 90 267
11 SOLE, Paul CAC * * * * * 98 * 97 * 195
12 CUDBY, Dave TRC * * * * * 96 97 * * 193
13 YOULDEN, Jamie STARC * * * * * 95 * * 97 192
14 MUNDAY, Caleb MBH * * 94 95 * * * * * 189
15 HUNTER, Mark BRR 92 93 * * * * * * * 185
16 RUSSELL, Barry STARC 93 * * * * * * 90 * 183
17 TREGIDGO, Steve STARC 91 92 * * * * * * * 183
18 PINNICK, Mark FRR * * 90 90 * * * * * 180
19 SAUNDERS, Karl ECH * * 89 91 * * * * * 180
20 GUMMESSON, Jonas NRR * * * * * * * 100 * 100
21 ORTON, Rob BRR * * * * * * * * 100 100
22 LITTLEWOOD, Ian ECH * * * * * 99 * * * 99
23 HOOPER, Gregg NRR 98 * * * * * * * * 98
24 TOY, Scott FRR * * 96 * * * * * * 96
25 RICHMOND, Harvey BR * * * * * * 95 * * 95
26 STACEY, Doug ECH * * * * * * * * 95 95
27 WALLBANK, Rob STARC 94 * * * * * * * * 94
28 ATKINSON-BEAUMONT, David MBH * * * 94 * * * * * 94
29 WILLS, David FRR * * * * * 94 * * * 94
30 ALLAN, Matt CUR * * * * * * 94 * * 94
31 SOUTAR, Iain TRC * * * * * * * 93 * 93
32 ATKINSON-BEAUMONT, Ross MBH * * * 93 * * * * * 93
33 DAVIS, Andrew BR * * * * * * 93 * * 93
34 KING, Russell FRR * * 92 * * * * * * 92
35 JONES, Mark LRR * * * * * * 92 * * 92
36 ARROWSMITH, Paul ECH * * * * * * * * 92 92
37 CROWLE, Ben BRR * * * * * * * 91 * 91
38 CRACKNELL, Luke TRC * * * * * 91 * * * 91
39 MCLEAN, Luke MBH * * * * * * * * 91 91
40 PINNICK, Mark FRR * * * 90 * * * * * 90
41 KINDON, Jody TRC * * * * * 90 * * * 90
42 HOCKING, Alex CR * * * * * * * 89 * 89
43 HALL, Lee NRR * * * * * * * 87 * 87

MALE VETS. OVER 40 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

pos Name club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 RAMSDEN, Clive BRR 96 98 * 100 * * 100 * 100 494

2 STANDING, Rob TRC 98 98 * 98 98 98 490

3 CARTER, Steven TRC 95 93 * 94 94 94 470

4 LLOYD, James TRC 87 96 * 95 * * * 93 93 464

5 OSBORNE, Barry BRR 93 90 * 90 92 90 455
6 DALE, Steve NRR 94 92 * * 88 91 87 452
7 WILCOX, David TRC 79 * 92 * * 90 89 * 86 436
8 WILLIAMS, Simon S STARC 100 100 * * * * * 99 99 398



9 STRACHAN, Steven FRR 95 99 99 99 * * * * * 392
10 THOMAS, Mark TRC 84 * * 94 * * * 90 91 359
11 STEVENS, Paul STARC 99 * * * * * * 96 98 293
12 KNIGHT, Mark STARC 86 * * * * 94 93 * * 273
13 O'GORMAN, Anthony NRR * * * * * * 87 88 84 259
14 PIPET, Martin BRR 80 92 87 * * * * * * 259
15 FOX, Danny TRC * * * * * * 99 97 * 196
16 DARWIN, Shane BR * * * * * 95 97 * * 192
17 HARVEY, Darren ECH * * 97 * * * * * 95 192
18 SOPP, Thomas FRR 90 * 95 * * * * * * 185
19 STANFORD, Joseph BRR * * 91 * * * * * 92 183
20 NICHOLLS, Martin ECH * * * 93 * * * * 88 181
21 ELSON, Steve NRR * * * * * 89 91 * * 180
22 BOSUSTOW, John JPFC * * 85 89 * * * * * 174
23 OWEN, Mark STARC 83 * * * * * * * 89 172
24 LONGHORN, Jason MH * * * * * * * 100 * 100
25 JARVIS, Antony STARC * * 100 * * * * * * 100
26 WALKER, Ken NRR * * * * * 100 * * * 100
27 WEBSTER, Craig NRR * * * * * 99 * * * 99
28 DANIELS, Alex NRR 98 * * * * * * * * 98
29 KNOWLES, Simon HR 97 * * * * * * * * 97
30 WOLF, Jan MBH * * * 97 * * * * * 97
31 BROWN, Craig MH * * * * * 97 * * * 97
32 VINNICOMBE, Jason CR * * 96 * * * * * * 96
33 FOX, Matthew MH * * * 96 * * * * * 96
34 TREADGOLD, Lee TRC * * * * * 96 * * * 96
35 FOSTER, Richard LRR * * * * * * 96 * * 96
36 STAFF, Dale LP * * * * * * * * 96 96
37 JONES, Dean NRR * * * * * * * 95 * 95
38 RUNDLE, Wayne LRR * * * * * * 95 * * 95
39 TREDGOLD, Lee TRC 94 * * * * * * * * 94
40 HALL, Craig CR * * 94 * * * * * * 94
41 TIMMS, Stuart ECH * * * * * 93 * * * 93
42 CLOKE, Andy BR * * * * * * 93 * * 93
43 REID, Steve STARC 92 * * * * * * * * 92
44 HARRISON, Nick LRR * * * * * * 92 * * 92
45 KEMPNY, Jiri STARC 91 * * * * * * * * 91
46 LAWRY, Ross STARC * * * * * 91 * * * 91
47 SANTI GARCIA, Carlos J HR * * * 90 * * * * * 90
48 SMITHERAM, Mark CR * * * * * * * 89 * 89
49 RICHARDS, Stuart STARC 89 * * * * * * * * 89
50 ALLSOP, Steve BRR * * 89 * * * * * * 89
51 JONES, Simon MB MBH * * 88 * * * * * * 88
52 JAY, Andrew STARC * * * * * 88 * * * 88
53 THOMSON, Stuart MBH * * * 87 * * * * * 87
54 GRAY, David STARC * * * * * 86 * * * 86
55 ALLAN, David CUR * * * * * * 86 * * 86
56 MANSFIELD, Andrew CUR * * * * * * 85 * * 85
57 ROWE, Paul BRR * * * * * * * * 85 85
58 BOYCE, Christian LP * * 84 * * * * * * 84
59 HEARD, Simon CUR * * * * * * 84 * * 84
60 GREGORY, Neil CUR * * * * * * 83 * * 83
61 ADDERLEY, Philip EVH 82 * * * * * * * * 82

62 MITCHELL, Dan CAC 78 * * * * * * * * 78

MALE VETS. OVER 45 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

pos Name club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 COLACO, Jonny NRR * * 100 100 * * 100 100 100 500

2 DOWRICK, Mike CAC * * 99 99 * 100 98 99 495

3 RICHARDS, Gary MBH 98 100 98 98 * * 96 * * 490

4 LITTLEJOHNS, Mark FRR 97 * * * * 98 97 96 96 484

5 LUCKHURST, Will HR * 97 * 96 * 97 * 98 95 483
6 ULLMAN, Chris ECH * 98 * 95 * 96 94 93 476
7 GRASSAM, Mark LP 96 95 * 92 * 91 * * 90 464
8 MACKELLAR, Billy BRR * 94 87 * * * 93 92 93 459
9 JENKIN, Steven CAC 90 * 90 * 89 92 90 451

10 BATHE, Colin TRC * * 97 * * 94 * 91 92 374
11 CROWLE, Jonathan TRC 89 92 89 86 * * * * * 356
12 SQUIRE, Darren STARC 93 96 96 * * * * * * 285
13 TRUDGIAN, Andy STARC 99 99 * * * * * * * 198
14 BARRETT, Chris HR 100 * * 97 * * * * * 197
15 ROUNSEVELL, Alan TRC * * * * * 99 * 97 * 196



16 KEEFE, Richard FRR * * * * * * * 95 97 192
17 RENDLE, Steve NRR * * * * * * 95 94 * 189
18 BOUCHER, Richard MBH * * 93 90 * * * * * 183
19 REEVE, Paul CR * * 92 91 * * * * * 183
20 PALMER, Stefan BRR 87 93 * * * * * * * 180
21 ELLIS, Andrew HR 92 * * 88 * * * * * 180
22 VAUGHNLEY, Craig ECH 91 * * * * * * * 88 179
23 MITCHELL, Jon CAC * * * 89 * * * 89 * 178
24 JANE, Gary STARC 86 * * * * 88 * * * 174
25 BROWN, Jeremy BR * * * * * * 99 * * 99
26 ADAMS, Tim STARC * * * * * * * * 99 99
27 OLIVE, Richard TRC 95 * * * * * * * * 95
28 BACKHOUSE, Stuart MBH * * 95 * * * * * * 95
29 ALSEPT, James TRC * * * * * 95 * * * 95
30 HANDS, Stephen STARC 94 * * * * * * * * 94
31 SPEAKE, David STARC * * 94 * * * * * * 94
32 DEVENEY, Callum FRR * * * 94 * * * * * 94
33 WILLS, Julian TT * * * * * * * * 94 94
34 BREEN, Donal TRC * * * 93 * * * * * 93
35 TREVENA, Nigel CAC * * * * * 93 * * * 93
36 WALKER, Elliot NRR * * * * * 92 * * * 92
37 FOY, David FRR * * 91 * * * * * * 91
38 MURPHY, Martin BR * * * * * * 91 * * 91
39 HARGREAVES, Pez FRR * * * * * 90 * * * 90
40 REA, Tony MC * * * * * * 90 * * 90
41 JONES, Jon LP * * * * * * 89 * * 89
42 CAFF, Wayne NRR * * * * * * * 88 * 88
43 TRETHEWEY, Martin STARC 88 * * * * * * * * 88
44 WALLACE, Michael JPFC * * 88 * * * * * * 88
45 MARSHALL, Nigel STARC * * * * * * * * 87 87
46 COOPER, Guy LP * * 86 * * * * * * 86
47 COOK, Damian MBH * * * * * * * * 86 86
48 DE ROZARIEUX, Nathan HR * * * 85 * * * * * 85

MALE VETS. OVER 50 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 SAVAGE, Rich HR 100 * * 99 * 100 * 99 100 498
2 WATSON, Robin FRR 98 100 * * * * 100 95 98 491
3 TWIGGS, Tim HR 97 * 97 * * * 99 94 99 486
4 BRAY, Vivian CAC * 99 * * 96 97 92 96 480
5 GWYNNE, Paul MCTR 95 98 * * * 95 * 91 94 473
6 BOLT, Adrian TRC 95 * 89 92 87 87 450
7 PASCOE, Peter CR 83 * 88 * * * 93 88 91 443
8 SAWFORD, Paul CR 99 * 100 98 * 99 * * * 396
9 GOUNDRY, Andrew TRC 90 * * 86 * * 95 89 * 360

10 FERGUSON, Andrew MCTR 96 * * * * 92 * * 97 285
11 WOOD, Glenn ECH 92 * 93 * * * * * 92 277
12 MAYWOOD, Bryan LP 85 96 * * * * * * 89 270
13 PENTREATH, Nick FRR * * * 82 * * 91 * 90 263
14 BROWN, Steven FRR * * 99 97 * * * * * 196
15 BALL, Adrian CAC * * 98 * * * * 96 * 194
16 SPENCER, Julian TRC * * * * * * 98 93 * 191
17 ANGOVE, Paul MBH * * 96 94 * * * * * 190
18 MATTHEWS, Ian MBH * * 92 90 * * * * * 182
19 LONG, Simon ECH 87 * * * * 94 * * * 181
20 BALDWIN, Mike HR * * 91 88 * * * * * 179
21 FULLER, Stephen HR * * * 100 * * * * * 100
22 SOWERBY, Peter TRC * * * * * * * 100 * 100
23 HUTCHESON, Mark BR * * * * 98 * * * 98
24 OAKES, Duncan MCTR * * * * * * * 98 * 98
25 BEARD, Robert BRR * 97 * * * * * * * 97
26 KEARNEY, Peter CR * * * * * 97 * * * 97
27 CHAPMAN, Mick MH * * * * * * * 97 * 97
28 IRETON, Robert CUR * * * * * * 96 * * 96
29 WORLEDGE, Mark MBH * * * 96 * * * * * 96
30 GRONWALT, Ian MC * * 95 * * * * * * 95
31 LAURIE, Andrew FRR * * * 95 * * * * * 95
32 HUNT, Gary ECH * * * * * * * * 95 95

33 HAISMAN, Matthew LRR * * * * * * 94 * * 94

34 KING, Mark CAC 94 * * * * * * * * 94
35 ABBOTT, Brian STARC * * 94 * * * * * * 94
36 BROWN, David SPD 93 * * * * * * * * 93
37 FRANTZ, Derrick CAC * * * 93 * * * * * 93



38 GRIFFITHS, Ira STARC * * * * * 93 * * * 93
39 EGGINTON, Michael ECH * * * * * * * * 93 93
40 GALE, Dave TT 91 * * * * * * * * 91
41 PICKERING, Stuart HR * * * 91 * * * * * 91
42 HAYNES, Patrick STARC * * * * * 91 * * * 91
43 ELLIOTT, Andrew LP * * 90 * * * * * * 90
44 PHILLIPS, Matt STARC * * * * * 90 * * * 90
45 CIANO, Phillip NRR * * * * * * * 90 * 90
46 COLEY, Simon ECH 89 * * * * * * * * 89
47 TORRES, Mick LP * * 89 * * * * * * 89
48 MORRIS, Tony STARC * * * 89 * * * * * 89
49 BAZIN, Peter STARC 88 * * * * * * * * 88
50 MARTINDALE, Anthony BRR * * * * * * * * 88 88
51 THOMPSON, Steve CR * * 87 * * * * * * 87
52 BONAR, David HR * * * 87 * * * * * 87
53 GREGORY, Martin LP 86 * * * * * * * * 86
54 BENNETT, Shaun HR * * * 85 * * * * * 85
55 BROWN, Roger FRR * * 85 * * * * * * 85
56 FOSTER, Graham LP 84 * * * * * * * * 84
57 FLORES, Pierre HR * * * 84 * * * * * 84

MALE VETS. OVER 55 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 CARDEW, Barrie CR * * * 100 * 99 100 100 99 498
2 RAPSON, Nigel STARC 100 99 100 * 98 * * 100 497
3 WILSON, Michael TRC 99 98 98 * * 99 96 490
4 LEAN, David ECH 95 94 94 * * * 96 95 474
5 WILLCOCKS, Bob FRR 94 93 93 * 97 96 473
6 MOORE, Andy HR 98 97 * 97 * * * * 93 385
7 JONES, Malcolm LRR 96 95 * * * * 98 * * 289
8 BLACKBURN, Simon MBH * 96 97 95 * * * * * 288

9 SOLOMON, Andrew BRR * * * * * 93 * 97 94 284

10 MORSE, Nicky MBH * * 92 92 * * * * 92 276
11 BAWDEN, Mike CAC * 91 91 90 * * * * * 272
12 TREBILCOCK, Mark CAC * * * 99 * 97 * * * 196
13 ROWE, Gareth NRR * * * * * * * 98 97 195
14 HUMPHREY, Irwin HR * * 99 * * * * * 95 194
15 SPENCER, Julian TRC * * * * * * 98 93 * 191
16 COLTON-TAYLOR, Mark TRC 93 * * 93 * * * * * 186
17 POPE, Robert TRC * 92 * * * 92 * * * 184
18 ALDIS, Phil BR * 100 * * * * * * * 100
19 BAKER, Steve TT * * * * * 100 * * * 100
20 Brydon, James Lee (Jim) BWRC * * * * * * 99 * * 99
21 PHILP, David ECH * * * * * * * * 98 98
22 PRITCHARD, Christopher LRR 97 * * * * * * * * 97
23 ADIE, Gordon TRC * * * * * * * * 97 97
24 VOSPER, Andrew BRR * * 96 * * * * * * 96
25 GEORGE, Andrew HR * * * 96 * * * * * 96
26 YOUNG, Andy STARC * * * * * 96 * * * 96
27 IRETON, Robert CUR * * * * * * 96 * * 96
28 TAMBLYN, Mark FRR * * 95 * * * * * * 95
29 WALKER, Karl STARC * * * * * 95 * * * 95
30 HAISMAN, Matthew LRR * * * * * * 95 * * 95
31 PITCHER, David TT 92 * * * * * * * * 92
32 STARNES, Chris STARC * * * * * 90 * * * 90
33 PICKARD, David LRR * * * * * * * * 90 90
34 TREWEEK, Paul TRC * * * * * 89 * * * 89
35 BEAZLEY, Steve ECH * * * * * * * * 88 88

MALE VETS. OVER 60 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 WALKER, Iain STARC 100 * 100 * * 100 100 100 500

2 ALLEN, Peter NRR 100 * * 100 99 99 99 497

3 PICK, Robert ECH * 98 * 99 * * 98 98 98 491

4 BURROWS, Robert MBH 97 96 98 96 * * * 97 * 484

4 KNUCKEY, Nigel TRC 98 97 97 98 * * * * 94 484

6 WILTON, David FRR 96 * 95 * 98 96 * 95 480

7 LAWRENCE, Steve FRR 93 95 93 92 * 97 * * * 470

8 VOSPER, Francis BRR 95 * 94 93 * * 97 * * 379



9 GORTON, John MBH * * 96 97 * * * * * 193

10 NEWCOMBE, Giles HR * * 99 * * * * * * 99

11 CHAPMAN, Peter CR * * * * * 99 * * * 99

12 MILES, Nick NRR * * * * * * * 96 * 96

13 ANDREWS, Mark ECH * * * * * * * * 96 96

14 OLIVER, Martin MBH * * * 95 * * * * * 95

15 ENDEAN, Dave STARC 94 * * * * * * * * 94

16 SQUIRE, Mark MBH * * * 91 * * * * * 91

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 DREW, Peter CR 100 100 * 100 100 100 500

2 EAGLING, Nigel TRC * * 99 * 99 99 100 99 496
3 TILLEY, John BRR 99 98 * * * 98 98 98 491
4 ANDREWS, George MBH 97 97 98 * 97 97 486
5 MOUNTER, David CR * * * 97 * 98 * * * 195
6 WRIGHT, Mike HR * * * 96 * 96 * * 96 288
7 ALSOP, Doug STARC * 100 * * * * * * * 100
8 LETCHFORD, Geoff MBH * * 100 * * * * * * 100
9 EDEN, Reg STARC 98 * * * * * * * * 98

10 VENNING, Martin LRR * * * * * * 97 * * 97
11 TEAGLE, John TRC * * * * * * * 97 * 97
12 MIDDLEHURST, Peter NRR * 96 * * * * * * * 96
13 BURNETT, Kevin NRR * * * * * * * 96 * 96
14 EVANS, Des NRR * * * * * * * 95 * 95
15 MACK, Mike CR * * * * * * * 94 * 94

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 DREW, Barry CR 100 100 * * 100 99 99 498

1 RINGER, Ian BRR 100 99 * * 99 100 100 498
3 NEWTON, Roy FRR 98 * * * * * 96 98 98 390
4 GARRARD, David FRR 97 * * * * * 95 97 97 386
5 MARSHALL, Keith FRR * * 99 97 * * * * * 196
6 LOCKETT, Pat NRR * * * 100 * * * * * 100
7 HORTON, John NPAC * * * * * * 100 * * 100
8 GOODRIGHT, Ray ECH * * * * * 99 * * * 99
9 HEYWOOD, Peter LP * 98 * * * * * * * 98

10 HIBBERT, Clive MBH * * * 98 * * * * * 98
11 LILLIS, John NRR * * * * * * 98 * * 98
12 KINGTON, Norris CAC * * 97 * * * * * * 97

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 Truro Running Club TRC 100 100 100 * 100 100 500

2 Falmouth Road Runners FRR 99 99 99 * 98 99 494

3 St Austell Running Club STARC 100 98 98 * 97 99 492

4 Bodmin Road Runners BRR 96 97 * * 96 94 100 483

4 Newquay Road Runners NRR 95 * * 99 95 100 94 483

6 East Cornwall Harriers CH 96 95 * 95 94 96 476

7 Mounts Bay Harriers MBH 92 95 97 97 * * * * 91 472

8 Carn Runners CR * 96 94 * 96 93 92 471

9 Hayle Runners HR 97 * 91 98 * * * * 95 381

10 Cornwall AC CAC * * 93 95 * 93 * 95 * 376
11 Looe Pioneers LP 93 94 90 * * * * * 93 370
12 Bude Rats BR * * * * * 94 97 * * 191
13 Launceston Road Runners LRR * * * * * * 98 * * 98
14 Mile High MH * * * * * * * 98 * 98
15 Camelford Up & Running CUR * * * * * * 92 * * 92

GRAND PRIX - OPEN FEMALE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 MORSE, Helen ECH 300 299 * 299 * 297 * 299 1494

2 CROWLE, Revis ECH * * 298 300 * 298 298 298 1492

3 SAVAGE, Faye HR 299 * * 298 * 296 * 293 297 1483

4 CLEMENTS, Colette NRR * * 294 292 * * 296 292 296 1470

5 GAY, Jennifer TRC 290 298 * * 292 288 289 1457

6 HARTILL, Gail BRR 294 * 291 * * 289 289 290 1453

MALE TEAMS: 4 TO COUNT

MALE VETS. OVER 70

MALE VETS. OVER 65



7 EYRE, Janna CR * 296 292 * 284 * 278 291 1441

8 STEPHENS, Emma BRR * * 295 294 * 288 275 288 1440

9 MENSING, Claire TRC 287 282 * 289 293 287 1438

10 JEFFREY-JONES, Monique BWRC 284 292 289 * 286 * 283 1434

11 THOMAS, Rachael CAC 291 293 * 281 * 284 284 1433

12 SOLOMON, Pam BRR 289 * 284 285 * * 290 280 1428

13 STAVES, Jo TRC * 285 284 * * 285 284 285 1423

14 CRABB, Sally LP * 282 285 * * 287 285 281 1420

15 BRYDON, Jackie BRR 288 * 286 * * 280 286 277 1417

16 GARBETT, Linda TLC 278 290 281 286 * * 279 * * 1414

17 TREBILCOCK, Liz TRC * 294 * 275 * 280 281 283 1413

18 RICHARDS, Emma MBH 275 283 273 * * 277 274 1382

19 PASCOE, Anna MCTR 269 * 273 * * 281 273 282 1378

20 LONGMAN, Claire Truro * * 268 * 272 282 268 270 1360

21 MCBAIN, Vanessa May NRR * 278 * 255 * * 272 253 272 1330

22 COPE, Jackie FRR 262 276 * * * 271 255 264 1328

23 GOUNDRY, Karen TRC 268 * 263 * * * 269 261 266 1327

24 STEWART, Juliet Truro * * 267 260 * 268 * 262 265 1322

25 BARRIBALL, Julie LRR * * 254 * 256 270 254 257 1291

26 BENDE, Cassi TRC 254 255 * 252 268 261 1290

27 THOMAS, Kathryn CAC 196 232 * 224 209 212 195 1268

28 MATRAVES, Julie CR 247 261 260 243 * * 256 * * 1267

29 SWIFT, Sarah LRR * 268 * 236 * 250 258 240 * 1252

30 MCFADDEN, Tracy BWRC 245 269 238 237 * * * * 253 1242

31 BARLOW, Claire BRR 227 * * 254 259 247 250 1237

32 PEARCE, Deborah HR * 244 * 245 253 242 249 1233

33 SCHOLES, Claire TRC 249 * * 225 * 236 254 241 * 1205

34 CHAPMAN, Wendy TRC * * * * * 300 300 300 300 1200

35 SPEAKE, Georgina STARC * * 222 * * 251 252 239 232 1196

36 TAMBLYN, Sharon BWRC 216 * 241 226 * * 251 * 251 1185

37 PASCOE, Karen CAC * 300 * 296 * 290 291 * 1177

38 ROBINSON, Joanne LP 293 * * 297 * * * 291 294 1175

39 WADE, Margaret CR 220 247 231 * * 244 * 231 1173

40 JAMIESON, Sandy CR 224 256 * 224 * * 238 * 228 1170

41 VINNICOMBE, Caroline CR 213 250 * 241 234 230 1168

42 MULLARKEY, Mary ECH 233 * 225 227 * * 246 * 235 1166

43 MARKS, Stacie STARC 292 * * * * 292 * 287 293 1164

44 DODWELL, Helen TRC * 286 * * * 288 * 286 292 1152

45 VOSPER, Nicola BRR 221 * 206 * * 249 234 233 1143

46 DORMER, Kathran FRR 226 241 * * * 228 * 228 220 1143

47 RAIKER, Diana FRR 236 * 229 231 220 222 1138

48 BOXALL, Melanie FRR 238 * 230 222 218 218 1126

49 KEMP, Mandy LP 246 230 * * * 214 219 215 1124

50 JAMESON, Judy CR 223 * 229 208 * * 237 * 227 1124

51 GLOVER, Ruth MBH 283 * 288 278 * * * * 273 1122

52 TAPHOUSE, Lesley BRR 231 * 234 216 221 211 1113

53 WHITRIDGE, Tilly CAC 211 233 * 223 221 223 1111

54 THOMAS, Helen CR 276 289 * 274 * * * 264 * 1103

55 BOWDEN, Sally NRR 206 * 214 * * 227 217 223 1087

56 MANSFIELD, Sue TRC * 280 262 251 * * * 267 * 1060

57 MASSEY, Jennie HR 202 * 200 196 * * 228 * 221 1047

58 DREW, Carole CR 207 * 190 * * 225 213 * 208 1043

59 TOY, Jeanette CR 203 * 193 * * 217 213 206 1032

60 DAVEY, Tamzin CAC * * * 246 * * 263 263 259 1031

61 STEPHENS, Jane BRR * * 261 242 * * * 266 258 1027

62 BOWERS, Karina STARC 257 * * * * 258 * 246 256 1017

63 LONG, Fran HR 244 266 257 * * * * * 240 1007

64 PENTREATH, Jackie FRR 199 * 178 188 * * 212 * 198 975

65 JEWELS, Lucy STARC 238 255 246 230 * * * * * 969

66 PASCOE, Wendy HR 237 248 245 221 * * * * * 951

67 COX, Alison BWRC * * 235 216 * * 239 * 226 916

68 BOLITHO, Julie MBH * * * * * 233 220 224 217 894



69 HAYNES, Janet MBH * 297 297 287 * * * * * 881

70 DIXON, Eleanor NRR * * * * * * 294 290 295 879

71 SWEET, Kerry STARC 296 * 279 293 * * * * * 868

72 NICHOLLS, Meeta ECH * 288 291 279 * * * * * 858

73 SLATER, Kirstie TRC 210 235 198 194 * * * * * 837

74 GILLESPIE, Ayesha BWRC * * 289 272 * * * * 254 815

75 HILL, Sarah NRR 270 * * * * * * 265 271 806

76 FORBES, Jennifer CR * * * * * 277 * 248 276 801

77 MCKENZIE, Tracy NRR 272 * * * * * 274 252 * 798

78 OLDHAM, Lucy ECH 259 277 * * * 259 * * * 795

79 WARREN, Diane HR 258 275 * 258 * * * * * 791

80 ADAMS, Elaine HR 264 274 * 250 * * * * * 788

81 WOODFINE-BEARD, Kelly NRR 239 252 * * * 274 * * * 765

82 KENT, Mele NRR * * * * * * 265 237 262 764

83 BATHE, Nicola Truro * * 264 * * 253 * * 244 761

84 DALES, Emma ECH * 257 * * * 257 * * 234 748

85 CHELL, Nina FRR * * 258 235 * 244 * * * 737

86 KELLY, Debbie BWRC 248 * * * * 242 * * 239 729

87 DYMOND, Amanda BWRC 240 243 * * * 237 * * * 720

88 BILLS, Kelly CR * * 239 228 * * * * 230 697

89 MANKEE, Emma CR * 251 * 209 * * * 233 * 693

90 PRADY, Liz MBH * 258 226 203 * * * * * 687

91 GREEN, Marie FRR 231 * 215 199 * * * * * 645

92 WOLSTENCROFT, Zoe CR * * 216 210 * * * * 210 636

93 OVERD, Lynne LP 197 234 189 * * * * * * 620

94 WEBBER, Sharon St * * 182 * * 227 * * 202 611

95 BLIGHT, Mandy St * * 183 * * 226 * * 199 608

96 SOLE, Amy CAC * * * * * 299 * 297 * 596

97 STACEY, Hayley ECH * 295 * * * * * * 286 581

98 WILLCOCK, Louise MC * * 171 * * * * 211 193 575

99 HUNT, Jenna FRR * * 293 280 * * * * * 573

100 NEWING, Sarah MC * * 299 270 * * * * * 569

101 TALLING, Lisa NRR * * * * * 283 * 282 * 565

102 TODD, Claire STARC * 291 272 * * * * * * 563

103 GEARING, Nicola TLC * * * 283 * 279 * * * 562

104 CAMBORIEUX, Catheryn TRC 286 * 275 * * * * * * 561

105 SPARKES, Vicki BRR * * 282 * * * * 271 * 553

106 CABLE, Caroline MC * * 277 * * * * 272 * 549

107 ASPDEN, Gail HR 267 281 * * * * * * * 548

108 GERRARD, Corinne HR 277 * * 267 * * * * * 544

109 DAVEY, Tracey ECH * 270 * * * 271 * * * 541

110 STRONG, Claire BR * * * * * 264 273 * * 537

111 MOORE, Jane STARC 255 * * * * 278 * * * 533

112 BUDGE, Claire STARC 265 * * * * 267 * * * 532

113 POTTER, Alison NRR 280 * * * * * * * 252 532

114 GIBSON, Alice HR * 265 * 265 * * * * * 530

115 BATEMAN, Rebecca BRR 266 260 * * * * * * * 526

116 BEARD, Sharon BRR * 262 * * * 263 * * * 525

117 BUSE, Zoe BRR * * * * * * 262 * 260 522

118 MAYWOOD, Kirstie LP 250 271 * * * * * * * 521

119 WALLER, Joely STARC 251 264 * * * * * * * 515

120 LYDALL, Denise FRR * 263 252 * * * * * * 515

121 KNIGHT, Anne Marie STARC 256 * * * * 255 * * * 511

122 SENIOR, Ann HR * 259 * 245 * * * * * 504

123 SULLIVAN, Sharon CR * * 271 * * * * 226 * 497

124 ALLEN, Rebecca CR * * * 239 * * * 257 * 496

125 THOMAS, Hannah TRC * * * * * * * 245 245 490

126 PETT, Jane JPFC * * 270 219 * * * * * 489

127 WHITE, Karen BWRC 241 244 * * * * * * * 485

128 BUSCOMBE, Lisa Truro * * 243 * * * * * 241 484

129 BROWN, Lorraine TRC * * * 231 * 249 * * * 480

130 LAMMERS, Wiebke FRR * * * 232 * * * * 246 478



131 DAVIES, Sarah NRR * * * * * * * 235 236 471

132 NICHOLLS, Tracey MBH * * 248 222 * * * * * 470

133 OSBORNE, Anthea HR * * 250 213 * * * * * 463

134 OSBORN, Kathryn HR * * * 223 * 240 * * * 463

135 BRUMBY, Tandy FRR * * 228 * * * * * 229 457

136 WILLIAMS, Wendy JPFC * * 236 220 * * * * * 456

137 ATHERTON, Julie BRR * * * * * * 229 * 216 445

138 RESCORL, Susan BWRC 219 * 221 * * * * * * 440

139 MCKINLEY, Glennie JPFC * * 223 212 * * * * * 435

140 LAKE, Christina FRR * * * 195 * 232 * * * 427

141 HEMENS, Claire FRR * * 194 * * 231 * * * 425

142 THOMSON, Rachel MBH * * 210 214 * * * * * 424

143 CROSSE, Lexie MBH * * 209 215 * * * * * 424

144 HICKS, Sabrina BRR * * * 200 * * * 222 * 422

145 ANDREWS, Emma BWRC * * * * * * 211 * 200 411

146 ANDREWS, Greta MBH * * 174 * * 235 * * * 409

147 MARSHALL, Terry FRR * * 208 198 * * * * * 406

148 FORD, Rosie BWRC * * * * * * 210 * 196 406

149 ROWLANDS, Kate FRR 214 * 186 * * * * * * 400

150 LAWSON, Claire FRR * * 179 189 * * * * * 368

151 EASTERBROOK, Liz MBH * * 176 187 * * * * * 363

152 GOODMAN, Emma FRR * * 175 183 * * * * * 358

153 FOX, Hannah MH * * 300 * * * * * * 300

154 MORGAN, Becky TRC * * * * * * 299 * * 299

155 O'DWYER, Catherine TRC * * * * * * * 299 * 299

156 GOODWAY, Lucy TRC 298 * * * * * * * * 298

157 KING, Melissa NRR * * * * * * * 298 * 298

158 DAW, Sharon CAC 297 * * * * * * * * 297

159 STOBART, Rebeca CAC * * * * * 297 * * * 297

160 GARVEY, Jessica HR * * 296 * * * * * * 296

161 CUTLAN, Hannah STARC 295 * * * * * * * * 295

162 MCCLAY, Karen MBH * * * 295 * * * * * 295

163 GOLDSWORTHY, Rosalie ECH * * * * * 295 * * * 295

164 ALLAN, Sam CUR * * * * * * 295 * * 295

165 MOSSOP, Emma FRR * * * * * * * 295 * 295

166 DAVIS, Lydia NRR * * * * * * * 294 * 294

167 ANGILLEY, Jayne CAC * * * * * 293 * * * 293

168 SKEA, Katie BRR * * * * * 291 * * * 291

169 BREMNER, Jane Tamar * * 290 * * * * * * 290

170 BLACKBURN, Amy MH * * * 290 * * * * * 290

171 JOHNSON, Sarah STARC 287 * * * * * * * * 287

172 PATTERSON, Kaye ECH * * 287 * * * * * * 287

173 HARVEY, Ceri CR 285 * * * * * * * * 285

174 TRICE, Soozie TTR * * * * * 285 * * * 285

175 MARSLAND, Louise TT * 284 * * * * * * * 284

176 SLEEMAN, Jenna CUR * * * * * * 283 * * 283

177 LITTLEWOOD, Louise ECH * * * * * 282 * * * 282

178 NUGENT, Debbie CAC 281 * * * * * * * * 281

179 CLITHEROW, Hana TRC * * * * * 281 * * * 281

180 GORE, Louise NRR 279 * * * * * * * * 279

181 COATES, Pat NRR * 279 * * * * * * * 279

182 LANGSTAFF, Emma LP * * * * * * * * 279 279

183 PHELPS, Fiona Tamar * * 278 * * * * * * 278

184 ST JOHN, Liz BR * * * * * * 278 * * 278

185 YOUNG, Emily ECH * * * 276 * * * * * 276

186 HYNES, Jaine LRR * * * * * * 276 * * 276

187 COLLINS, Joanna STARC * * * * * 275 * * * 275

188 DEVOY, Stephanie BR * * * * * * 275 * * 275

189 ELLIS, Rebecca BWRC * * * * * * * * 275 275

190 WEBB, Kirsty LP 274 * * * * * * * * 274

191 SPITERI, Dawn St * * 274 * * * * * * 274

192 APPLETON, Jane STARC 273 * * * * * * * * 273



193 PIERCE, Ruth HR * 273 * * * * * * * 273

194 NEEDHAM, Sara NRR * 272 * * * * * * * 272

195 ROWE, Melissa STARC 271 * * * * * * * * 271

196 WERRAN, Louise LRR * * * * * 270 * * * 270

197 KNOWLES, Juliet CR * * * 269 * * * * * 269

198 WALKER, Daniella STARC * * * * * 269 * * * 269

199 OLLIVIER, Louise HR * * * * * * * 269 * 269

200 COOKE, Rhianna STARC * * * * * * * * 269 269

201 TOWERS, Julie LRR * * * 268 * * * * * 268

202 GOATMAN, Charlotte BWRC * * * * * * * * 268 268

203 BURTON, Deborah STARC * 267 * * * * * * * 267

204 CONGDON, Mandy BR * * * * * * 267 * * 267

205 PICKARD, Linda LRR * * * * * * * * 267 267

206 HILTON, Karen BR * * * * * * 266 * * 266

207 ASTILL, Naomi HR * * 265 * * * * * * 265

208 MASKELL, Melanie STARC * * * * * 265 * * * 265

209 ELSTONE, Meryl CR * * * 264 * * * * * 264

210 ACASTER, Dawn LRR * * * * * * 264 * * 264

211 PATEMAN, Gemma STARC 263 * * * * * * * * 263

212 WILDING, Rebecca MBH * * * 263 * * * * * 263

213 CARTER, Anna NRR * * * * * * * * 263 263

214 COCKSEDGE, Zoe MBH * * * 262 * * * * * 262

215 HUGHES, Clare JPFC * * * * * 262 * * * 262

216 CURNOW, Janie FRR 261 * * * * * * * * 261

217 THOMAS, Alison HR * * * 261 * * * * * 261

218 MORGADO, Chloe CAC * * * * * 261 * * * 261

219 ROBERTS, Mary LRR * * * * * * 261 * * 261

220 BRALSFORD, Rose EVH 260 * * * * * * * * 260

222 BLACKBEARD, Marie STARC * * * * * 260 * * * 260

223 BURDEN, Rebecca LRR * * * * * * 260 * * 260

224 TYLER, Jacky BRR * * * * * * * 260 * 260

225 LEWIS, Bridget MBH * * 259 * * * * * * 259

226 LYNCH, Kelsey MBH * * * 259 * * * * * 259

227 SHEPPARD, Nancy TRC * * * * * * * 259 * 259

228 PAYNE, Holly STARC * * * * * * * 258 * 258

229 RICHARDSON, Christiana TRC * * * 257 * * * * * 257

230 HARRISON, Victoria LRR * * * * * * 257 * * 257

231 CUFF, Linda LP * * 256 * * * * * * 256

232 WARMAN, Alice CAC * * * 256 * * * * * 256

233 BERTHO, Nicola STARC * * * * * * * 256 * 256

234 CARTER, Anne BR * * * * * * 255 * * 255

235 STEVENSON, Helen BRR * * * * * * * * 255 255

236 ROBERTS, Helen TT 254 * * * * * * * * 254

237 FLOYD-NORRIS, Sue STARC 253 * * * * * * * * 253

238 CUMBLEY, Kat HR * 253 * * * * * * * 253

239 HARPER, Penelope MBH * * 253 * * * * * * 253

240 WISNER, Kath STARC 252 * * * * * * * * 252

241 HARVEY, Rebecca MBH * * * 252 * * * * * 252

242 NICHOLSON, Diana Tamar * * 251 * * * * * * 251

243 VARE, Gemma BRR * * * * * * * 251 * 251

244 RUNDLE, Sharon LRR * * * * * * 250 * * 250

245 ROBERTSON, Jen BRR * 249 * * * * * * * 249

246 DILLEIGH, Katherine CR * * 249 * * * * * * 249

247 LOCK, Zoe JPFC * * * 249 * * * * * 249

248 ROSKILLY, Michelle HR * * * * * * * 249 * 249

249 GOY, Lucy JPFC * * * 248 * * * * * 248

250 FLOYD-NORRIS, Amy STARC * * * * * 248 * * * 248

251 LATHOM, Janet LRR * * * * * * 248 * * 248

252 ROOSE, Alison NRR * * * * * * * * 248 248

253 ELLIOTT, Tania LP * * 247 * * * * * * 247

254 WALLIS, Rachel JPFC * * * 247 * * * * * 247

255 LOWE, Wendy BWRC * * * * * 247 * * * 247



256 JOLLOW, Fiona BR * * * * * * 247 * * 247

257 KERLEY, Tara STARC * * * * * * * * 247 247

258 MARSHALL, Debbie STARC 246 * * * * * * * * 246

259 HUTCHESON, Alex BR * * * * * 246 * * * 246

260 WRIGHT, Karen SPDC * 245 * * * * * * * 245

261 HARVEY, Lynn NRR * * * * * * 245 * * 245

262 LEE, Becky HR * * * 244 * * * * * 244

263 MUTSAERS, Kirstie CAC * * * * * * * 244 * 244

264 WILLIAMS, Nikki LP 243 * * * * * * * * 243

265 CUTLAN, Jean STARC * * * * * 243 * * * 243

266 HUNT, Louise CUR * * * * * * 243 * * 243

267 VIERA, Paula STARC * * * * * * * 243 * 243

268 CASSIDY, Lisa BWRC * * * * * * * * 243 243

269 MCCULLOUGH, Lyndsey STARC 242 * * * * * * * * 242

270 HADFIELD, Dawn STARC * 242 * * * * * * * 242

271 DYMOND, Stephanie MBH * * 242 * * * * * * 242

272 YEO, Elizabeth LRR * * * * * * 242 * * 242

273 KINVER, Kerenza LP * * * * * * * * 242 242

274 HORTON, Becky NRR * * * * * * 241 * * 241

275 ROSS, Sarah TT * 240 * * * * * * * 240

276 GALLOWAY, Sarah JPFC * * 240 * * * * * * 240

277 GOWER, Lisa CR * * * 240 * * * * * 240

278 HOLT, Victoria LRR * * * * * * 240 * * 240

279 PADDON, Alison TT * 239 * * * * * * * 239

280 CHADWICK, Kim MCTR * * * * * 239 * * * 239

281 BRADSHAW, Kirah BWRC * * * * * 238 * * * 238

282 WEBB, Sarah FRR * * * * * * * 238 * 238

283 JOHNS, Kylie STARC * * * * * * * * 238 238

284 POOLE, Wendy STARC * 237 * * * * * * * 237

285 WALLACE, Yvette JPFC * * 237 * * * * * * 237

286 FLETCHER, Sally STARC * * * * * * * * 237 237

287 EMMETT, Nicola LRR * * * * * * 236 * * 236

288 BOHANE, Davina TRC * * * * * * * 236 * 236

289 RIDLEY, Zoe CUR * * * * * * 235 * * 235

290 FOSTER, Diane LP 234 * * * * * * * * 234

291 EVANS, Mollie CR * * 234 * * * * * * 234

292 CARTER, Nicki CR * * * 234 * * * * * 234

293 OATES, Harriet CR * * 233 * * * * * * 233

294 CONNON, Naomi HR * * * 233 * * * * * 233

295 RATHBONE, Lauren CUR * * * * * * 233 * * 233

296 DUDLEY, Michelle STARC 232 * * * * * * * * 232

297 CUNDY-COOPER, Emma BWRC * * 232 * * * * * * 232

298 ROBSON, Rebecca CUR * * * * * * 232 * * 232

299 PRYOR, Laura CR * * * * * * * 232 * 232

300 RICHARDS, Clair CR * * * * * * * 231 * 231

301 PLATTEN, Donna STARC 230 * * * * * * * * 230

302 HARVEY, Sally LRR * * * * * * 230 * * 230

303 MACLAREN, Lesley STARC 229 * * * * * * * * 229

304 GARSIDE, Jane NRR * * * * * * * 229 * 229

305 BOARDMAN, Diane TRC 228 * * * * * * * * 228

306 HARRIES, Kelly FRR * * 227 * * * * * * 227

307 PAYNE, Claire CR * * * * * * * 227 * 227

308 HAISMAN, Maria LRR * * * * * * 226 * * 226

309 OSBORNE, Louise FRR 225 * * * * * * * * 225

310 BASSETT, Abby LRR * * * * * * 225 * * 225

311 MILLWARD, Laura CR * * * * * * * 225 * 225

312 CROWE, Sharon BWRC * * * * * * * * 225 225

313 PALMER, Laura JPFC * * 224 * * * * * * 224

314 ROGERS, Natalie CUR * * * * * * 224 * * 224

315 GODFREY, Nicola BWRC * * * * * * * * 224 224

316 WELLS, Jan BR * * * * * * 223 * * 223

317 PRITCHARD, Jane LRR 222 * * * * * * * * 222



318 WALLACE, Geraldine MBH * * 220 * * * * * * 220

319 LEWINGTON, Leah MBH * * 219 * * * * * * 219

320 BAILEY, Joanne LRR * * * * * * 219 * * 219

321 DAVIES, Jessica STARC * * * * * * * * 219 219

322 WASHER, Sarah BWRC 218 * * * * * * * * 218

323 CLARKE, Samantha CR * * 218 * * * * * * 218

324 THURSTON, Katie JPFC * * * 218 * * * * * 218

325 HEWETT, Sarah CUR * * * * * * 218 * * 218

326 GREGORY, Nicola BWRC 217 * * * * * * * * 217

327 CAFF, Jane NRR * * * * * * * 216 * 216

328 CHANNING, Abi STARC 215 * * * * * * * * 215

329 PALMER, Bec CUR * * * * * * 215 * * 215

330 BOWDEN, Jenny NRR * * * * * * * 215 * 215

331 SMITHERAM, Jo CR * * * * * * * 214 * 214

332 RAPIER, Jacquie FRR * * * * * * * * 214 214

333 SIDNEY, Joanne CR * * 213 * * * * * * 213

334 BISCOMBE, Susan BWRC * * * * * * * * 213 213

335 JOSE, Lucy CR * * 212 * * * * * * 212

336 BRIGGS, Beth BWRC * * * * * * * * 212 212

337 FLANAGHAN, Rachel FRR * * 211 * * * * * * 211

338 TAGNEY, Maggie STARC 209 * * * * * * * * 209

339 WENSLEY, Kirsty CUR * * * * * * 208 * * 208

340 JEFFERY, Amanda CR * * 207 * * * * * * 207

341 LYTHGOE, Katie NRR * * * 207 * * * * * 207

342 GOWER, Emma BWRC * * 206 * * * * * * 206

343 RODDA, Joanne STARC 205 * * * * * * * * 205

344 EWART, Sam STARC * * * * * * * * 205 205

345 TOY, Julie CR 204 * * * * * * * * 204

346 UREN, Lisa CR * * * 204 * * * * * 204

347 RUNDLE, Amanda STARC * * * * * * * * 204 204

348 STONE, Jackie MBH * * 203 * * * * * * 203

349 REGAN, Victoria STARC * * * * * * * * 203 203

350 BOND, Nina LP * * 202 * * * * * * 202

351 STEVENS, Kelly FRR * * 201 * * * * * * 201

352 GREGORY, Julie LP 198 * * * * * * * * 198

353 TURNER, Sally STARC * * * * * * * * 197 197

354 LIDIARD, Sandra BWRC * * * * * * * * 194 194

355 LODER, Kat MBH * * * 193 * * * * * 193

356 JONES, Susan LP * * 192 * * * * * * 192

357 VERCESI, Gemma MBH * * * 192 * * * * * 192

358 HARRIS, Tegan MBH * * * * * * * * 192 192

359 WALLIS, Michelle MBH * * 191 * * * * * * 191

360 MCLEAN, Dee MBH * * * * * * * * 191 191

361 MURLEY, Louisa MBH * * 188 * * * * * * 188

362 NEWCOMBE, Jo HR * * 187 * * * * * * 187

363 SQUIRE, Helen MBH * * * 186 * * * * * 186

364 JOHNS, Emma MBH * * 185 * * * * * * 185

365 JOHNS, Sarah MBH * * 184 * * * * * * 184

366 TRERISE, Catherine CAC * * 181 * * * * * * 181

367 PENTREATH, Nic FRR * * 177 * * * * * * 177

368 BAKER-CATON, Michele BWRC * * 173 * * * * * * 173

369 BROWN, Helen FRR * * 172 * * * * * * 172

370 COATES, Sue MBH * * 170 * * * * * * 170

371 ORPWOOD, Jenny MBH * * 169 * * * * * * 169

372 COURTS, Vikki TT * * 168 * * * * * * 168

FEMALE UNDER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 MORSE, Helen ECH 100 100 * 100 * 100 * 100 500

2 GAY, Jennifer TRC 99 * * 96 98 97 98 488

3 STEPHENS, Emma BRR * * 99 99 * 97 95 97 487

4 MCBAIN, Vanessa May NRR * 98 * 87 * * 94 91 94 464



5 BENDE, Cassi TRC 95 91 * 91 93 90 460

6 SWIFT, Sarah LRR * 97 * 84 * 90 92 87 * 450

7 RAIKER, Diana FRR 86 93 * 87 87 85 438

8 MARKS, Stacie STARC 95 * * * * 97 * 96 99 387

9 GLOVER, Ruth MBH 93 * 96 93 * * * * 95 377

10 SWEET, Kerry STARC 97 * 93 98 * * * * * 288

11 FORBES, Jennifer CR * * * * * 94 * 88 96 278

12 GILLESPIE, Ayesha BWRC * * 97 92 * * * * 88 277

13 SOLE, Amy CAC * * * * * 100 * 99 * 199

14 HUNT, Jenna FRR * * 98 94 * * * * * 192

15 GEARING, Nicola TLC * * * 95 * 95 * * * 190

16 SPARKES, Vicki BRR * * 94 * * * * 94 * 188

17 GIBSON, Alice HR * 96 * 91 * * * * * 187

18 ALLEN, Rebecca CR * * * 86 * * * 92 * 178

19 ROWLANDS, Kate FRR 87 * 83 * * * * * * 170

20 CROSSE, Lexie MBH * * 87 83 * * * * * 170

21 ANDREWS, Emma BWRC * * * * * * 83 * 81 164

22 LAWSON, Claire FRR * * 82 81 * * * * * 163

23 FORD, Rosie BWRC * * * * * * 82 * 80 162

24 GARVEY, Jessica HR * * 100 * * * * * * 100

25 KING, Melissa NRR * * * * * * * 100 * 100

26 STOBART, Rebeca CAC * * * * * 99 * * * 99

27 ALLAN, Sam CUR * * * * * * 99 * * 99

28 GOODWAY, Lucy TRC 98 * * * * * * * * 98

29 DAVIS, Lydia NRR * * * * * * * 98 * 98

30 BLACKBURN, Amy MH * * * 97 * * * * * 97

31 CUTLAN, Hannah STARC 96 * * * * * * * * 96

32 SLEEMAN, Jenna CUR * * * * * * 96 * * 96

33 PATTERSON, Kaye ECH * * 95 * * * * * * 95

34 DEVOY, Stephanie BR * * * * * * 95 * * 95

35 CUMBLEY, Kat HR * 94 * * * * * * * 94

36 COLLINS, Joanna STARC * * * * * 93 * * * 93

37 PAYNE, Holly STARC * * * * * * * 93 * 93

38 COOKE, Rhianna STARC * * * * * * * * 93 93

39 WEBB, Kirsty LP 92 * * * * * * * * 92

40 ASTILL, Naomi HR * * 92 * * * * * * 92

41 GOATMAN, Charlotte BWRC * * * * * * * * 92 92

42 MCCULLOUGH, Lyndsey STARC 91 * * * * * * * * 91

43 HUNT, Louise CUR * * * * * * 91 * * 91

44 CARTER, Anna NRR * * * * * * * * 91 91

45 CUNDY-COOPER, Emma BWRC * * 90 * * * * * * 90

46 WILDING, Rebecca MBH * * * 90 * * * * * 90

47 YEO, Elizabeth LRR * * * * * * 90 * * 90

48 VARE, Gemma BRR * * * * * * * 90 * 90

49 MACLAREN, Lesley STARC 89 * * * * * * * * 89

50 SIDNEY, Joanne CR * * 89 * * * * * * 89

51 LYNCH, Kelsey MBH * * * 89 * * * * * 89

52 FLOYD-NORRIS, Amy STARC * * * * * 89 * * * 89

53 HORTON, Becky NRR * * * * * * 89 * * 89

54 STEVENSON, Helen BRR * * * * * * * * 89 89

55 CHANNING, Abi STARC 88 * * * * * * * * 88

56 JOSE, Lucy CR * * 88 * * * * * * 88

57 WARMAN, Alice CAC * * * 88 * * * * * 88

58 BRADSHAW, Kirah BWRC * * * * * 88 * * * 88

59 RATHBONE, Lauren CUR * * * * * * 88 * * 88

60 KERLEY, Tara STARC * * * * * * * * 87 87

61 GOWER, Emma BWRC * * 86 * * * * * * 86

62 BASSETT, Abby LRR * * * * * * 86 * * 86

63 PRYOR, Laura CR * * * * * * * 86 * 86

64 KINVER, Kerenza LP * * * * * * * * 86 86

65 BOND, Nina LP * * 85 * * * * * * 85

66 HEWETT, Sarah CUR * * * * * * 85 * * 85



67 JOHNS, Kylie STARC * * * * * * * * 85 85

68 PALMER, Bec CUR * * * * * * 84 * * 84

69 BISCOMBE, Susan BWRC * * * * * * * * 83 83

70 BRIGGS, Beth BWRC * * * * * * * * 82 82

71 COURTS, Vikki TT * * 81 * * * * * * 81

72 HARRIS, Tegan MBH * * * * * * * * 79 79

FEMALE VETS. OVER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 CLEMENTS, Colette NRR * * 99 100 * * 99 99 100 497
2 EYRE, Janna CR * 100 99 * 99 * 98 99 495
3 PASCOE, Anna MCTR * 96 98 * * 98 97 97 486
4 RICHARDS, Emma MBH 98 97 97 96 * * 96 484
5 SCHOLES, Claire TRC 92 * * 91 * 93 92 91 * 459
5 SPEAKE, Georgina STARC * * 92 * * 94 91 90 92 459
7 BOWERS, Karina STARC 93 * * * * 95 * 94 94 376
8 MCKENZIE, Tracy NRR 96 * * * * * 95 96 * 287
9 WOODFINE-BEARD, Kelly NRR 91 94 * * * 98 * * * 283

10 NEWING, Sarah MC * * 100 97 * * * * * 197
11 STACEY, Hayley ECH * 99 * * * * * * 98 197
12 STRONG, Claire BR * * * * * 97 94 * * 191
13 HICKS, Sabrina BRR * * * 88 * * * 89 * 177
14 THOMAS, Hannah TRC * * * * * * * 93 82 175
15 O'DWYER, Catherine TRC * * * * * * * 100 * 100
16 JOHNSON, Sarah STARC 100 * * * * * * * * 100
17 SKEA, Katie BRR * * * * * 100 * * * 100
18 MORGAN, Becky TRC * * * * * * 100 * * 100
19 GORE, Louise NRR 99 * * * * * * * * 99
20 MARSLAND, Louise TT * 98 * * * * * * * 98
21 APPLETON, Jane STARC 97 * * * * * * * * 97
22 ST JOHN, Liz BR * * * * * * 97 * * 97
23 NEEDHAM, Sara NRR * 96 * * * * * * * 96
24 HUGHES, Clare JPFC * * * * * 96 * * * 96
25 ELLIS, Rebecca BWRC * * * * * * * * 96 96
26 BURTON, Deborah STARC * 95 * * * * * * * 95
27 GALLOWAY, Sarah JPFC * * 95 * * * * * * 95
28 RICHARDSON, Christiana TRC * * * 95 * * * * * 95
29 PATEMAN, Gemma STARC 94 * * * * * * * * 94
30 OATES, Harriet CR * * 94 * * * * * * 94
31 LOCK, Zoe JPFC * * * 94 * * * * * 94
32 HARRIES, Kelly FRR * * 93 * * * * * * 93
33 GOY, Lucy JPFC * * * 93 * * * * * 93
34 ACASTER, Dawn LRR * * * * * * 93 * * 93
35 CASSIDY, Lisa BWRC * * * * * * * * 93 93
36 VIERA, Paula STARC * * * * * * * 92 * 92
37 WALLIS, Rachel JPFC * * * 92 * * * * * 92
38 CLARKE, Samantha CR * * 91 * * * * * * 91
39 GODFREY, Nicola BWRC * * * * * * * * 91 91
40 BOARDMAN, Diane TRC 90 * * * * * * * * 90
41 WALLIS, Michelle MBH * * 90 * * * * * * 90
42 THURSTON, Katie JPFC * * * 90 * * * * * 90
43 HOLT, Victoria LRR * * * * * * 90 * * 90
44 DAVIES, Jessica STARC * * * * * * * * 90 90
45 OSBORNE, Louise FRR 89 * * * * * * * * 89
46 JOHNS, Sarah MBH * * 89 * * * * * * 89
47 LYTHGOE, Katie NRR * * * 89 * * * * * 89
48 RIDLEY, Zoe CUR * * * * * * 89 * * 89
49 MCLEAN, Dee MBH * * * * * * * * 89 89
50 WASHER, Sarah BWRC 88 * * * * * * * * 88
51 ROGERS, Natalie CUR * * * * * * 88 * * 88
52 GREGORY, Nicola BWRC 87 * * * * * * * * 87
53 LODER, Kat MBH * * * 87 * * * * * 87
54 WENSLEY, Kirsty CUR * * * * * * 87 * * 87
55 VERCESI, Gemma MBH * * * 86 * * * * * 86

FEMALE VETS. OVER 40 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 SAVAGE, Faye HR 100 * * 100 * 99 * 98 99 496
2 MENSING, Claire TRC 98 96 96 * 97 98 485
3 HARTILL, Gail BRR 99 * 98 * * 97 95 95 484
4 THOMAS, Rachael CAC 97 100 * 95 * 94 94 480



5 STAVES, Jo TRC * 96 97 97 * * 95 93 478
6 CRABB, Sally LP * 95 98 93 * * 96 93 475
7 LONGMAN, Claire TRC * * 91 91 * 93 93 89 457
8 BARLOW, Claire BRR * 85 * 84 89 86 85 429
9 VINNICOMBE, Caroline CR 89 83 * 81 85 81 419

10 THOMAS, Kathryn CAC 79 85 79 * 83 77 403
11 CHAPMAN, Wendy TRC * * * * * 100 100 100 100 400
12 ROBINSON, Joanne LP 98 * * 99 * * * 97 97 391
13 DODWELL, Helen TRC * 97 * * * 96 * 94 96 383
14 SLATER, Kirstie TRC 80 86 77 80 * * * * * 323
15 DIXON, Eleanor NRR * * * * * * 99 96 98 293
16 NICHOLLS, Meeta ECH * 99 99 94 * * * * * 292
17 ADAMS, Elaine HR 90 93 * 90 * * * * * 273
18 OLDHAM, Lucy ECH 88 94 * * * 86 * * * 268
19 KENT, Mele NRR * * * * * * 92 84 88 264
20 CHELL, Nina FRR * * 89 89 * 82 * * * 260
21 BATHE, Nicola TRC * * 90 * * 83 * * 81 254
22 DYMOND, Amanda BWRC 84 87 * * * 80 * * * 251
23 BILLS, Kelly CR * * 85 87 * * * * 78 250
24 GREEN, Marie FRR 83 * 79 81 * * * * * 243
25 WOLSTENCROFT, Zoe CR * * 80 84 * * * * 76 240
26 DAVEY, Tracey ECH * 92 * * * 92 * * * 184
27 BATEMAN, Rebecca BRR 92 90 * * * * * * * 182
28 BUDGE, Claire STARC 91 * * * * 89 * * * 180
29 POTTER, Alison NRR 94 * * * * * * * 86 180
30 PETT, Jane JPFC * * 93 86 * * * * * 179
31 BEARD, Sharon BRR * 91 * * * 88 * * * 179
32 BUSE, Zoe BRR * * * * * * 91 * 87 178
33 SULLIVAN, Sharon CR * * 94 * * * * 79 * 173
34 KNIGHT, Anne Marie STARC 87 * * * * 85 * * * 172
35 LAMMERS, Wiebke FRR * * * 88 * * * * 83 171
36 BUSCOMBE, Lisa TRC * * 86 * * * * * 80 166
37 DAVIES, Sarah NRR * * * * * * * 83 79 162
38 ANDREWS, Greta MBH * * 73 * * 79 * * * 152
39 FOX, Hannah MH * * 100 * * * * * * 100
40 MOSSOP, Emma FRR * * * * * * * 99 * 99
41 GOLDSWORTHY, Rosalie ECH * * * * * 98 * * * 98
42 HARVEY, Ceri CR 96 * * * * * * * * 96
43 SPITERI, Dawn STARC * * 95 * * * * * * 95
44 TRICE, Soozie TTR * * * * * 95 * * * 95
45 ROWE, Melissa STARC 93 * * * * * * * * 93
46 THOMAS, Alison HR * * * 92 * * * * * 92
47 WERRAN, Louise LRR * * * * * 91 * * * 91
48 WALKER, Daniella STARC * * * * * 90 * * * 90
49 BURDEN, Rebecca LRR * * * * * * 90 * * 90
50 LANGSTAFF, Emma LP * * * * * * * * 90 90
51 CURNOW, Janie FRR 89 * * * * * * * * 89
52 ROBERTSON, Jen BRR * 88 * * * * * * * 88
53 HARPER, Penelope MBH * * 88 * * * * * * 88
54 HARRISON, Victoria LRR * * * * * * 88 * * 88
55 SHEPPARD, Nancy TRC * * * * * * * 88 * 88
56 ELLIOTT, Tania LP * * 87 * * * * * * 87
57 MORGADO, Chloe CAC * * * * * 87 * * * 87
58 JOLLOW, Fiona BR * * * * * * 87 * * 87
59 BERTHO, Nicola STARC * * * * * * * 87 * 87

60 MARSHALL, Debbie STARC 86 * * * * * * * * 86

61 EMMETT, Nicola LRR * * * * * * 86 * * 86
62 WILLIAMS, Nikki LP 85 * * * * * * * * 85
63 WEBB, Sarah FRR * * * * * * * 85 * 85
64 EVANS, Mollie CR * * 84 * * * * * * 84
65 ROBSON, Rebecca CUR * * * * * * 84 * * 84
66 ROOSE, Alison NRR * * * * * * * * 84 84
67 PALMER, Laura JPFC * * 83 * * * * * * 83
68 LEWINGTON, Leah MBH * * 82 * * * * * * 82
69 UREN, Lisa CR * * * 82 * * * * * 82
70 RICHARDS, Clair CR * * * * * * * 82 * 82
71 SMITHERAM, Jo CR * * * * * * * 78 * 78
72 CROWE, Sharon BWRC * * * * * * * * 77 77

73 JOHNS, Emma MBH * * 76 * * * * * * 76

74 PENTREATH, Nic FRR * * 74 * * * * * * 74
75 EWART, Sam STARC * * * * * * * * 74 74
76 REGAN, Victoria STARC * * * * * * * * 73 73

77 COATES, Sue MBH * * 72 * * * * * * 72



FEMALE VETS. OVER 45 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 PASCOE, Karen CAC * 100 * 100 * 100 100 98 * 498
1 JEFFREY-JONES, Monique BWRC 100 99 * 99 * 100 100 498
3 GARBETT, Linda TLC 98 97 99 98 * * 99 * * 491
4 PEARCE, Deborah HR * 89 * 94 92 90 97 462
5 MATRAVES, Julie CR 87 92 95 90 * * 94 * * 458
6 WHITRIDGE, Tilly CAC 87 85 * 90 90 95 447
7 TOY, Jeanette CR * 83 81 * * 88 86 94 432
8 THOMAS, Helen CR 96 96 * 96 * * * 94 * 382
9 DAVEY, Tamzin CAC * * * 91 * * 96 93 98 378

10 JEWELS, Lucy STARC 85 91 90 85 * * * * * 351
11 HILL, Sarah NRR 95 * * * * * * 95 99 289
12 KELLY, Debbie BWRC 88 * * * * 93 * * 96 277
13 WEBBER, Sharon STARC * * 81 * * 91 * * 92 264
14 MANKEE, Emma CR * 90 * 82 * * * 89 * 261
15 WILLCOCK, Louise MC * * 78 * * * * 85 89 252
16 TALLING, Lisa NRR * * * * * 98 * 99 * 197
17 CAMBORIEUX, Catheryn TRC 100 * 97 * * * * * * 197
18 TODD, Claire STARC * 98 96 * * * * * * 194
19 GERRARD, Corinne HR 97 * * 94 * * * * * 191
20 ASPDEN, Gail HR 94 95 * * * * * * * 189
21 LYDALL, Denise FRR * 93 93 * * * * * * 186
22 WALLER, Joely STARC 89 94 * * * * * * * 183
23 BROWN, Lorraine TRC * * * 86 * 95 * * * 181
24 WHITE, Karen BWRC 86 89 * * * * * * * 175
25 OSBORNE, Anthea HR * * 92 83 * * * * * 175
26 GOODMAN, Emma FRR * * 79 79 * * * * * 158
27 PHELPS, Fiona TT * * 98 * * * * * * 98
28 CONGDON, Mandy BR * * * * * * 98 * * 98
29 OLLIVIER, Louise HR * * * * * * * 97 * 97
30 YOUNG, Emily ECH * * * 97 * * * * * 97
31 LITTLEWOOD, Louise ECH * * * * * 97 * * * 97
32 HILTON, Karen BR * * * * * * 97 * * 97
33 MASKELL, Melanie STARC * * * * * 96 * * * 96
34 KNOWLES, Juliet CR * * * 95 * * * * * 95
35 ROBERTS, Mary LRR * * * * * * 95 * * 95
36 LEWIS, Bridget MBH * * 94 * * * * * * 94
37 BRALSFORD, Rose EVH 93 * * * * * * * * 93
38 COCKSEDGE, Zoe MBH * * * 93 * * * * * 93
39 CARTER, Anne BR * * * * * * 93 * * 93
40 RUNDLE, Amanda STARC * * * * * * * * 93 93
41 ROSKILLY, Michelle HR * * * * * * * 92 * 92
42 ROBERTS, Helen TT 92 * * * * * * * * 92
43 HARVEY, Rebecca MBH * * * 92 * * * * * 92
44 CHADWICK, Kim MCTR * * * * * 92 * * * 92
45 MUTSAERS, Kirstie CAC * * * * * * * 91 * 91
46 FLOYD-NORRIS, Sue STARC 91 * * * * * * * * 91
47 DILLEIGH, Katherine CR * * 91 * * * * * * 91
48 WELLS, Jan BR * * * * * * 91 * * 91
49 TURNER, Sally STARC * * * * * * * * 91 91
50 WISNER, Kath STARC 90 * * * * * * * * 90
51 LIDIARD, Sandra BWRC * * * * * * * * 90 90
52 GOWER, Lisa CR * * * 89 * * * * * 89
53 BAILEY, Joanne LRR * * * * * * 89 * * 89
54 GARSIDE, Jane NRR * * * * * * * 88 * 88
55 HADFIELD, Dawn STARC * 88 * * * * * * * 88
56 DYMOND, Stephanie MBH * * 88 * * * * * * 88
57 CARTER, Nicki CR * * * 88 * * * * * 88
58 PAYNE, Claire CR * * * * * * * 87 * 87
59 WALLACE, Yvette JPFC * * 87 * * * * * * 87
60 CONNON, Naomi HR * * * 87 * * * * * 87
61 JEFFERY, Amanda CR * * 86 * * * * * * 86
62 STEVENS, Kelly FRR * * 84 * * * * * * 84
63 FOSTER, Diane LP 83 * * * * * * * * 83
64 DUDLEY, Michelle STARC 82 * * * * * * * * 82
65 JONES, Susan LP * * 82 * * * * * * 82
66 PLATTEN, Donna STARC 81 * * * * * * * * 81
67 TRERISE, Catherine CAC * * 80 * * * * * * 80
68 RODDA, Joanne STARC 79 * * * * * * * * 79
69 GREGORY, Julie LP 77 * * * * * * * * 77



FEMALE VETS. OVER 50 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 BRYDON, Jackie BRR * 99 * * 99 100 99 99 496
1 TREBILCOCK, Liz TRC * 99 * * 98 99 100 100 496
3 STEWART, Juliet TRC * * 97 96 * 97 * 96 96 482
4 GOUNDRY, Karen TRC 97 * 96 * * * 96 95 97 481
5 BARRIBALL, Julie LRR * * 92 * 95 97 94 94 472
6 MCFADDEN, Tracy BWRC 95 95 89 91 * * * * 93 463
7 BOXALL, Melanie FRR 90 90 * 92 90 89 451
8 BOWDEN, Sally NRR 92 * 86 * * 91 89 90 448
9 MANSFIELD, Sue TRC * 98 95 95 * * * 97 * 385

10 STEPHENS, Jane BRR * * 94 93 * * * 97 95 379
11 PASCOE, Wendy HR 94 94 90 89 * * * * * 367
12 BOLITHO, Julie MBH * * * * * 93 88 92 88 361
13 COX, Alison BWRC * * 88 88 * * 94 * 91 361
14 HAYNES, Janet MBH * 100 100 99 * * * * * 299
15 CABLE, Caroline MC * * 98 * * * * 98 * 196
16 MAYWOOD, Kirstie LP 96 96 * * * * * * * 192
17 NICHOLLS, Tracey MBH * * 91 90 * * * * * 181
18 ATHERTON, Julie BRR * * * * * * 92 * 87 179
19 MCKINLEY, Glennie JPFC * * 87 86 * * * * * 173
20 THOMSON, Rachel MBH * * 84 87 * * * * * 171
21 DAW, Sharon ECH 100 * * * * * * * * 100
22 MCCLAY, Karen MBH * * * 100 * * * * * 100
23 ANGILLEY, Jayne CAC * * * * * 100 * * * 100
24 NUGENT, Debbie CAC 98 * * * * * * * * 98
25 HYNES, Jaine LRR * * * * * * 98 * * 98
26 PICKARD, Linda LRR * * * * * * * * 98 98
27 PIERCE, Ruth HR * 97 * * * * * * * 97
28 ELSTONE, Meryl CR * * * 97 * * * * * 97
29 BLACKBEARD, Marie STARC * * * * * 96 * * * 96
30 RUNDLE, Sharon LRR * * * * * * 95 * * 95
31 LEE, Becky HR * * * 94 * * * * * 94
32 CUTLAN, Jean STARC * * * * * 94 * * * 94
33 PRITCHARD, Jane LRR 93 * * * * * * * * 93
34 WRIGHT, Karen SPDC * 93 * * * * * * * 93
35 CUFF, Linda LP * * 93 * * * * * * 93
36 HARVEY, Sally LRR * * * * * * 93 * * 93
37 MILLWARD, Laura CR * * * * * * * 93 * 93
38 ROSS, Sarah TT * 92 * * * * * * * 92
39 FLETCHER, Sally STARC * * * * * * * * 92 92
40 TOY, Julie CR 91 * * * * * * * * 91
41 PADDON, Alison TT * 91 * * * * * * * 91
42 HAISMAN, Maria LRR * * * * * * 90 * * 90
43 BOWDEN, Jenny NRR * * * * * * * 88 * 88
44 FLANAGHAN, Rachel FRR * * 85 * * * * * * 85
45 STONE, Jackie MBH * * 83 * * * * * * 83
46 SQUIRE, Helen MBH * * * 83 * * * * * 83
47 MURLEY, Louisa MBH * * 81 * * * * * * 81
48 BROWN, Helen FRR * * 80 * * * * * * 80

49 ORPWOOD, Jenny MBH * * 79 * * * * * * 79

FEMALE VETS. OVER 55 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 CROWLE, Revis ECH * * 100 * 100 100 100 100 500
2 SOLOMON, Pam BRR 100 * 99 * * 99 99 99 496
3 TAMBLYN, Sharon BWRC 94 * 96 97 * * 98 * 98 483
4 VOSPER, Nicola BRR 96 * 93 * * 97 96 95 477
5 JAMESON, Judy CR 97 * 93 94 * * 96 * 93 473
6 KEMP, Mandy LP 93 97 94 * * * 93 95 472
7 TAPHOUSE, Lesley BRR 92 94 * 94 94 91 465
8 MASSEY, Jennie HR 91 * 89 92 * * 95 * 92 459
9 PENTREATH, Jackie FRR 90 * 85 89 * * 92 * 87 443

10 LONG, Fran HR 98 99 98 * * * * * 97 392
11 DALES, Emma ECH * 98 * * * 97 * * 96 291
12 OVERD, Lynne LP 89 95 86 * * * * * * 270
13 MOORE, Jane STARC 99 * * * * 98 * * * 197
14 OSBORN, Kathryn HR * * * 96 * 95 * * * 191
15 WILLIAMS, Wendy JPFC * * 95 95 * * * * * 190
16 RESCORL, Susan BWRC 95 * 91 * * * * * * 186
17 BRUMBY, Tandy FRR * * 92 * * * * * 94 186
18 LAKE, Christina FRR * * * 91 * 93 * * * 184
19 HEMENS, Claire FRR * * 87 * * 92 * * * 179



20 COATES, Pat NRR * 100 * * * * * * * 100
21 CLITHEROW, Hana TRC * * * * * 99 * * * 99
22 TOWERS, Julie LRR * * * 98 * * * * * 98
23 TYLER, Jacky BRR * * * * * * * 98 * 98
24 NICHOLSON, Diana TT * * 97 * * * * * * 97
25 BOHANE, Davina TRC * * * * * * * 97 * 97
26 POOLE, Wendy STARC * 96 * * * * * * * 96
27 HUTCHESON, Alex BR * * * * * 96 * * * 96
28 CAFF, Jane NRR * * * * * * * 94 * 94
29 RAPIER, Jacquie FRR * * * * * * * * 90 90
30 BAKER-CATON, Michele BWRC * * 84 * * * * * * 84

FEMALE VETS. OVER 60 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 COPE, Jackie FRR 100 100 * * * 100 100 100 500

2 WARREN, Diane HR 99 99 * 100 * * * * * 298
3 BLIGHT, Mandy STARC * * 96 * * 99 * * 99 294
4 PRADY, Liz MBH * 97 99 97 * * * * * 293
5 SENIOR, Ann HR * 98 * 98 * * * * * 196
6 BREMNER, Jane TT * * 100 * * * * * * 100
7 LOWE, Wendy BWRC * * * * * 100 * * * 100
8 LATHOM, Janet LRR * * * * * * 99 * * 99
9 WALLACE, Geraldine MBH * * 98 * * * * * * 98

10 NEWCOMBE, Jo HR * * 97 * * * * * * 97

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 MULLARKEY, Mary ECH 100 * 99 100 * * 100 * 100 499
2 WADE, Margaret CR 99 100 98 * * 98 * 99 494
2 DORMER, Kathran FRR 99 98 * * * 100 * 100 97 494
4 JAMIESON, Sandy CR 98 100 * 99 * * 97 * 98 492
5 DREW, Carole CR 95 * 97 * * 99 96 * 96 483
6 MARSHALL, Terry FRR * * 98 97 * * * * * 195
7 EASTERBROOK, Liz MBH * * 96 96 * * * * * 192
8 HARVEY, Lynn NRR * * * * * * 99 * * 99
9 TAGNEY, Maggie STARC 96 * * * * * * * * 96

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Pos Club T Trotter Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW 5 Tors Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 Truro Running Club TRC 100 99 * 100 99 100 498

2 East Cornwall Harriers ECH 99 98 100 * 99 * * 97 493
3 Bodmin Road Runners BRR 97 96 * 99 98 99 489
3 Hayle Runners HR 98 100 97 * 96 * 96 487
5 Cornwall AC CAC 96 96 * * 100 95 97 484
6 Newquay Road Runners NRR 94 * 94 * * 98 100 98 484
7 Falmouth Road Runners FRR 100 95 95 * * 97 93 480
8 St Austell Running Club STARC 97 98 96 * * * 94 94 479
9 Carn Runners CR 93 * 94 93 95 93 468

10 Bodmin Womens RC BWRC 92 92 * 93 91 * 95 463
11 Looe Pioneers LP 94 92 91 * * * * * 96 373
12 Mounts Bay Harriers MBH * * 99 98 * * * * 90 287
13 JP Fitness Cornwall JPC * * 88 91 * * * * * 179
14 Bude Rats BR * * * * * * 97 * * 97
15 Launceston Road Runners LRR * * * * * * 96 * * 96
16 Camelford Up & running CUR * * * * * * 94 * * 94
17 Mud Crew MC * * 90 * * * * * * 90

18 Tamar Trotters TT * * 89 * * * * * * 89

FEMALE TEAMS: 4 TO COUNT

FEMALE VETS. OVER 65


